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New Zealand National
Horse and Pony Show 2016

SPONSORS

THE COMMITTEE ARE GREATLY INDEBTED TO THE
FOLLOWING FOR THEIR TREMENDOUS CONTRIBUTION TOWARDS THE 2016 SHOW
PLEASE SUPPORT THEM

I

LIVAMOL- IAH
PRYDE’S EASIFEED
RAURIKI CHAROLAIS STUD -
Simon & Wendy Collin
PALAMOUNTAINS
DOM HEALTH / MORE MAG
TUFF ROCK Nz
D G WESTERNER
BLUE COCONUT OIL
HORSEZONE
SIXTUS FAMILY TRUST
EQUINE INSIDE OUT
LINTON TRANSPORT - NAPIER
GATESHEAD EQUESTRIAN & POSH PONIES
EQUISSAGE NZ
WAIKATO STUD MATAMATA
FOUR FLAX

PREBBLE EQUESTRIAN
HORSEWYSE SADDLERY
INTERISLANDER/KIWIRAIL
EQUILIBRIUM AUSTRALIA
TIC LTD (DAVE ELDER)
ROSEDENE PARK (John & Tracy Martin)
CHARLIES HATS & CAPS
FEILDTECH COMMUNICATIONS LITD
VETPRO
NORTON LAW
SHOW SCENE
BUNNYTHORPE FEEDS
SHOWRING GARLANDS
QUALITY PRESENTATIONS
GREAT OUTDOOR LANDSCAPING CO LTD
PHIL CATALDO BLOODSTOCK

Please support our sponsors with your business!
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EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

PRESIDENT COMMITTEE

Megan Hawkins Robyn Hirst Feilding

P O Box 204

FEILDING Chrissie Beatson Waipukurau

T 06 323 5355 Fiona Mills Feilding

M 027 5235356

hawk@xtra.co.nz Cindy Pender Levin
SECRETARY/TREASURER Dayle Flanagan Auckland

Helen Baines .

632 Fitzherbert East Road Trevor Mulligan Ashhurst

RD1

Aokautere Shawn Hawkins Feilding

PALMERTSON NORTH . .

Maxine Mulligan Ashhurst

M 027 5431623 . . .

Helen.baines@slingshot.co.nz Viv Aplin Dannevirke
SHOW SECRETARY (entry queries)

Anne Vallance

c¢/- Just Equestrian Show Services JUDGES

nzhps@main-events.co.nz Jo Jefferson UK

Ros Lipp Queensland

SPONSORSHIP Therese Higgins  Queensland

Melissa Jebson Christchurch
Fiona Smeaton Dunedin

Katrina Lau Guild Hawkes Bay
HEAD STEWARD Julie Pearson Palmerston North

Maxine Mulligan

Megan Hawkins/Cindy Pender

PATRON

Shawn Hawkins GROUND JURY/PROTEST COMMITTEE

Maxine Mulligan (Head Steward), Shawn

LIFE MEMBER Hawkins, Simon Collin

Judith Buckeridge

Announcer -

STABLING STEWARD Bruce Smith Palmerston North

Fiona Mills Ring sizes: Ring1 55X40m

Ring 2 50x40m
Ring 3  50x40m
Ring 4 30x30m

Follow class results on our FACEBOOK paqge at
NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL HORSE AND PONY $HOW

and online At www.main-events.com
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RULES AND CONDITIONS

New Zealand National Horse & Pony show (2016) is being held at Manfield Park, Feilding courtesy of the
Manawatu West Coast A&P Association.

All entries and other fees to be paid in full at time of entry, or entries will not be accepted.
All entries are Online ONLY via Main Events — NO postal entries. Contact anne@main-events.co.nz if you need
help with your entries.

Compulsory Fees Stabling Fees

Ground Levy $20 per Horse/Pony Covered Yard $45 for show.

Judges Levy $15 per customer OR Covered Yard $20 per day

Catalogue $10 each Stables $50 for show

Membership — Family $10. Individual $6. Open yard $25 for show
OR Open yard $15 per day

Accommodation

Powered site  $50 for show
Ground levies/Judges Levy and Membership Levy must be paid by all competitors as well as all RAS charges.

Late entries accepted online AFTER 18 December but pay a penalty rate of 50% on all entry and show fees (not
stabling) and may not appear in the catalogue.

The committee has the right to refuse or cancel any entry without adjudicating any reason for so doing and
reserves the right to make any alteration to show timetable or withdraw any event as maybe deemed desirable.

The committee reserve the right to replace prize money for products of equivalent value.

CURRENT Height Certificates are the responsibility of the rider/handler. These will be checked on entry to ring.
No current certificate. No entry.

Dogs must be on a lead and under control at all times.
Competitors may enter the grounds from TUESDAY THE 12th Jan 2016 at 10:00 am. Gates will be locked prior.

RULES AS PER RAS RULEBOOK 2015 PLUS THE FOLLOWING NZ NATIONAL HORSE & PONY SHOW RULES

Each competitor must supervise and control their animals at all times and shall be liable for any hazard created,
or accident, illness or damage caused by the action of themselves or their animals at the show grounds.

Exhibitors must comply with the appropriate animal legislation and the Health and Safety in Employment Act
1992.

Substitutions

Substitution is permitted provided the horse or pony for which another entry is substituted takes no further part
at the show. The substitute must be of the same grade and or class as the original entry and must be owned by
the same person. This substitution must be made to the Secretary in time to avoid disruption to the smooth
running of the show.

Scratchings

Refund of entry fees will be considered if scratching is made in writing officially with the Secretary by Tuesday
prior to the Show with a doctors or vet certificate. Refunds will be less 50% of the original entry fee. Refunds are
at the discretion of the Show Committee.
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Prize money
For the 2016 show prize money will be paid out within 21 working days following the show. Please enter bank
account number during online entry process.

Start Times

Are approximate only, but will be adhered to as closely as possible. Although it is provided that horses may
compete in more than one class, and or all such classes may be judged simultaneously at the convenience of the
judges or stewards, in all such cases where exhibitors have an exhibit entered in more than one class they must
select in which class they compete.

Drug Testing

DRUG TESTING WILL BE CARRIED OUT AT THIS SHOW.

The administering of any drug which affects the performance of a horse or pony is forbidden. Any competitor
who has administered to their horse/pony any drug during the 7 days prior to this show is required to notify the
Horse Office before the competition and complete a Medication Advice Form. The committee reserves the right
to submit any animal to veterinary examination.

Protests Must be submitted within 15 minutes of that event’s completion with a deposit of $50.00. To be lodged
at the Secretaries Office. Protests that are upheld — money will be refunded.

Entries

The Senior Steward in charge may, at their discretion, transfer an entry to its appropriate class where it is found
to be wrongly entered. Advice must be given to the Secretary’s office.

A horse or pony entered in the Newcomer or Novice section may enter in the open section.
One pony/one rider rule will apply in the First Ridden and Lead Rein UNITY and TITLE classes.

ADULT RIDING CLUB Any combination entered in the Adult Riding Club section is not permitted to enter any
other ridden section of the show, apart from the Pinto or Welsh sections (if eligible) and any of the led sections.
Horses and Ponies shown in the Hacks, Park Hacks, Hunters or Riding Horse sections are not permitted to be
shown in the Adult Riding Club section, but can be shown led sections and in the Pinto or Welsh section, if
eligible.

Stallions & Colts are eligible for all classes, must be shown in a bit, and must be clearly identified with “S”
identification badges, one on each side of their bridle at all times. The rider must also wear two RAS official
armbands (one on each arm) when in the ring.. Handlers & Riders of stallions and colts must wear an approved Hi
Viz vest during the show when outside of the showing ring. (‘S’ badges, arm bands and vests can be purchased
from RAS Head Office). Handlers or riders of Pony Stallions must be 14 years or over; and under 17 years if riding
an open pony stallion. Stallions over 148cm must be led or ridden by a rider/handler over 17 years of age.

All competitors must park their floats and trucks in the area designated for this purpose. NO exceptions.

There will be no riding in any showing arena at any time other than competing. The use of audio or equipment of
any kind or device between the sideline and a competitor is strictly forbidden.

Competitors must provide their own number holder. Numbers to be black on white background.
No lapels or insignia is permitted on any riding coats when exhibiting at this show.

All pony riders must wear correct pony attire. No long boots/chaps. Novice & Newcomer Ponies may be ridden
by an adult.

All horses stabled on grounds must have ID tag on at all times. Please do not move your horse/pony without
arrangement with the stabling steward. Stables will be allocated in order of entry.
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Any professional trainer on grounds must gain prior permission from the committee for tuition.
A current RAS Height certificate/performance card must be carried on show day.

The disposal of the contents of portable toilets into ANY rubbish bin or skip bin is prohibited and any person
caught or found doing so will be eliminated from the competition and asked to leave the showgrounds.

Yellow card — This Show/Event supports the RAS “Yellow Card” system.
The yellow card system will be used at this show if necessary. Unacceptable behaviour towards other
competitors, stewards, judges and officials will not be tolerated.

A yellow card will be issued, In cases of offenses in respect of abuse of animals or inappropriate behaviour as per
the RAS Constitution and the RAS Rules & Regulations/Bylaws including the Equestrian Rulebook, the RAS
affiliated Show/Event/registered Measuring Stand and their grounds and their duly appointed delegates may
deliver to the Person Responsible a Yellow Warning Card (either immediately or within 10 days of the show)
which suspends any penalty until possible new offences. Full wording of the “Yellow Card” system is available to
view on the RAS website — www.ras.org.nz.

Forbidden Substances — The Rules of the Royal A&P Society New Zealand in regard to Forbidden Substances
apply. Competitors are advised that tests for forbidden substances may be carried out during the Show/Event and
that testing of all animals is at the person responsible’s risk. Forbidden Substance — Any substance capable of
affecting the speed, stamina, courage or conduct of a horse, pony, donkey or mule by its action upon the central
nervous system or the cardio-vascular , respiratory, alimentary, digestive, muscoskeletal or urogenital systems.

Arrears — No person who is in arrears with regard to entry fees, subscriptions, or any other Show/Event charge is
eligible to compete at any affiliated Show/Event. Proof of payment will be required before any restriction is lifted.

Summary of RAS Resolution Process — the full process can be found on the RAS website www.ras.org.nz. The
principle behind the process is to deal with the matter as it comes to hand and in most cases it should be dealt
with directly by the show. If the matter is in regards to an RAS official, the show may request the assistance of
RAS Head Office as to how to deal with this in an appropriate manner.

Other

The clean shavings have been provided for ALL competitors, each competitor is asked to consider others when
filling their stables. ALL stables and yards are to be left in a clean and tidy condition, with all manure and left
over hay and feed placed in the appropriate bins. ALL stables and yards will be checked at the end of the show
and those requiring cleaning will be charged a $50 fee. This will be deducted from your prize money payment
following the show.

Sawdust will be provided for loose boxes only. No sawdust to be put in covered yards. No exceptions.

Covered horse accommodation is limited and will only be allocated to entries paid in full on a first in first served
basis.

As in accordance with HOY rules, all ridden competitors must be NZ Citizens or resided in NZ for the six months
prior to the show. No exceptions.

The committee reserve the right to combine classes if insufficient entries.
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CUPS and TROPHIES for 2016

THURSDAY 14th Jan 2016

Strindale Stud Trophy

Nala Stud Salver
Glamorgan Trophy

Hidden Treasure Memorial
Creina Brunton Memorial
Greenlee Stud Trophy
Regent Park

Regent Park

Affinity Equine and Design
Rosedene Park Trophy
FRIDAY 15th Jan 2016

Concrete Bindings Perpetual Cup
Linton Family Trophy

Nanteos Summer Breeze Trophy
The Jorjia Weck Trophy

The Fritter Factory

Ascot Stud

Lady Dianna Issac Memorial

SATURDAY 16th Jan 2016

Caygill Rosebowl

Tuis Minstrel Trophy

Moffitt Family Perpetual Trophy
Calder Family Trophy

Booth Family

Cooper Salver

Ascot Rose Trophy

Valiant Legend Trophy

SUNDAY 17th Jan 2016

John Gilliand Memorial Tray

Greenlee Chippendale Silver Salver
Kirkwood Marcus Silver Salver
Sixtus Family Trophy

Dora Nelson Salver

Edgecombe Salver

Concrete Bindings Perpetual Cup
Margaret Gilliland Silver Tray

L & F Webb Rosebowl

Lennard Family Tray

Unpresented 2016
Greenlee Roulette Trophy

Grant Family Trophy
Fairburn Park Trophy

Champion Led Pony Youngstock

Breeder of the Supreme Champion Led Stock Pony
Champion Led Youngstock Sport Horse

Senior Turnout Championship

Champion Purebred Welsh

Champion PartBred Welsh

Champion Led Youngstock Show Horse

Champion Led Adult Show Horse

Champion Led Pinto

Supreme Led Exhibit (new 2015)

Supreme Champion Newcomer Horse
Champion Galloway

Lead Rein Unity

Champion Lead Rein Rider

Supreme Champion Lead Rein Pony
Supreme Champion Newcomer Pony
New Zealand Pony Breeders Special Class

Ladies Hack

Supreme Champion ARC Exhibit

First Year Ridden Unity

Champion Mini Rider First Year Ridden
Supreme Champion First Year Ridden Pony
Supreme Paced and Mannered Pony
Supreme Paced and Mannered Horse
Supreme Junior Rider

Supreme Senior Rider

Supreme 128cm Saddle Hunter Pony
Supreme 138cms Saddle Hunter Pony
Supreme 148cms Saddle Hunter Pony
Supreme 128cms Pony

Supreme 138cms Pony

Supreme 148cms Pony

Supreme Riding Horse

Supreme Saddle Hunter

Supreme Park Hack

Supreme Hack

Supreme Champion NZ Bred Pony
Supreme Champion NZ Bred Horse
Adult Ridden Pony

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016
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The New Zealand National
Horse & Pony Show Association (Inc)

Roll of Honour

SUPREME LED EXHIBIT

2015

SUPREME CHAMPION LED HORSE

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

SUPREME CHAMPION LED PONY

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

“Xante”

“Versace” (Imp)

“High Hopes”

“Gucci”

“Gifted”

“Gifted”

“Oaklanes Desert Song”
“Brookmount Seeda”
“Kasanni”

“Glamorgan Airs N Graces”
“Greenmoor Zodiac”
“Hidden Treasure” (Imp)
“Champayne On Ice”
“Cu’Vee

“Vincenzo”

“Final Touch”

Not awarded

“Ascot Royal Emblem” (Imp)
“Nala Master Nicholas”
“Nala Master Nicholas”
“Ataahua Elation”

“Nala Emblems Windswept”
“Nala Emblems Zephyr”
“Nala Emblems Zephyr”
“Nala Emblems Zephyr”
“Nala Emblems Zephyr”
“Nala Emblems Zephyr”
“Nala Emblems Zephyr”
“Regal Accaim of Flaxmill”
“Kolbeach Fortune”

Gosford Park Equine

Shona Duncan
Hayley MclIntosh
Christine Beatson
Natasha Mitchell
Natasha Otto
Susan Reynolds
Claire Inglis
Amanda Burton
Rhiannan Armistead
Victoria Weston
Kelsey Duncan
Duncan Family
Natacha Otto
Natacha Otto
Ryan Teece

Stormont/Windle
Alan Windle
Alan Windle
Morris Family
Alan Windle
Alan Windle
Alan Windle
Alan Windle
Alan Windle
Alan Windle
Alan Windle
Regent Park
Phoenician Stud

Te Awamutu

Rotorua
Hamilton
Dannevirke
Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Hastings
Levin
Foxton
Hamilton
Morrinsville
Rotorua
Rotorua

Te Awamutu
Te Awamutu
Rotorua

Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Shannon
Auckland

Napier

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016
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2012 “Greenmoor Prelude” Victoria Weston Matamata
2013 “Highcroft Heavenly” Braeburn Park Balclutha
2014 “KS Honeypot” Regent Park Auckland
2015 “Braeburn Park Heavenly Braeburn Park Balclutha
Soprano”

SUPREME CHAMPION PARK HACK
2004 “Royal Occasion” Gaylene Lennard Te Aroha
2005 “Sherwood Outspoken” Cinder Pender Tokomaru
2006 “Hidden Treasure” (Imp) Shona Duncan Rotorua
2007 “Hidden Treasure” (Imp) Shona Duncan Rotorua
2008 “Hidden Treasure” (Imp) Kelsey Duncan Rotorua
2009 “Sherwood Outspoken” Cinder Pender Tauranga
2010 “Hidden Treasure” (Imp) Kelsey Duncan Rotorua
2011 “Cuv’ee” Natacha Otto Te Awamutu
2012 “Cuv’ee” Natacha Otto Te Awamutu
2013 “Greenmoor Obsession” Victoria Weston Morrinsville
2014 “Buckton Showdown” Alanna Clapperton Palmerston North
2015 “Curv’ee” Gosford Park Equine Te Awamutu

SUPREME CHAMPION HACK

2004 “Gianni”(Imp) Shona Duncan Rotorua
2005 “El Sid” (Imp) Gayleen Lennard Te Aroha
2006 “El Sid” (Imp) Gayleen Lennard Te Aroha
2007 “El Sid” (Imp) Gayleen Lennard Te Aroha
2008 “Regal Romar” Natacha Otto Te Awamutu
2009 “Regal Romar” Natacha Otto Te Awamutu
2010 “Gauntlet” Simone Simpson Waiuku
2011 “Final Touch” Shona Duncan Rotorua
2012 “Final Touch” Shona Duncan Rotorua
2013 “Final Touch” Shona Duncan Rotorua
2014 “Primmadonna” Regent Park Auckland
2015 “Final Touch” Amanda Berridge Cambridge
SUPREME CHAMPION HUNTER
2004 “Silverton” Sue Abbis Feilding
2005 “Kensington” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
2006 “Zion” Vanessa Everton Te Awamutu
2007 “Glen Tulloch” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
2008 “Glen Tulloch” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
2009 “Glen Tulloch” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
2010 “Glen Tulloch” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016
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2011 “Glen Tulloch” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
2012 “Glen Tulloch” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
2013 “Glen Tulloch” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
2014 “Glen Tulloch” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
2015 “Glen Tulloch” Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
SUPREME CHAMPION RIDING HORSE
2010 “Volte SL” Amanda Berridge Cambridge
2011 “Vogue” Kelly Sheely Rotorua
2012 “Myscal Aloof” Hannah Richards Karaka
2013 “Countaj” Natalie Toeke Auckland
2014 “Rivermont Hawk” Ben Thomson TeAwamutu
2015 “Alexander W” Barb Clarke Turangi
SUPREME CHAMPION 148CMS PONY
2004 “Oaklands Park Goldstream” (Imp) Emma Berridge Cambridge
2005 “Lorken Park Applause” (Imp) Amanda Berridge Cambridge
2006 “Falconhurst First Class” (Imp) Kelsey Duncan Rotorua
2007 “Falconhurst First Class” (Imp) Kelsey Duncan Rotorua
2008 “Falconhurst First Class” (Imp) Ashley Duncan Rotorua
2009 “Wyndham Game Show” (Imp) Hannah Bishell Inglewood
2010 “Glenmoor Sam | Am” Amanda Clayton Waipukurau
2011 “Regal Acclaim” Flaxmill Stud Auckland
2012 “Hopefield All Talk” Jorjia Weck Matamata
2013 “Phoenician Night Girl” Taylor Yarndley Te Awamutu
2014 “Phoenician Night Girl” Lily Moss Gisborne
2015 “Brookfields Dreams are Free” Adrienne Vandenburg Hastings
SUPREME CHAMPION 138CMS PONY
2004 “Greenlee Roulette” Amanda Berridge Cambridge
2005 “Greenlee Roulette” Amanda Berridge Cambridge
2006 “Asch Brooke Bo Peep” Tinesha Carey Havelock North
2007 “Tamsweg Royal Mascot” (Imp) Henry Booth Masterton
2008 “Sentinel of Rathowen” (Imp) Logan Burgess Napier
2009 “Sentinel of Rathowen” (Imp) Will Moffett Napier
2010 “Laurieston Royal Elegance” Amelia McLachlan Ashurst
2011 “Aschbrooke Bracken” Jorjia Weck Matamata
2012 “Sentinel of Rathowen” (Imp) Chloe Roach Rotorua
2013 “Leeara First Park Edition” Grace Manera Auckland
2014 “Willowcroft Distinction” Tyler Porteous Northland
2015 “Leeara Park First Edition” Kate Bridgeman Auckland
NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016 Page | 9



SUPREME CHAMPION 128CMS PONY

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

“Greenlee Quincey”
“Eastdale Legacy”

“Mirinda Harlequin” (Imp)

“Eastdale Legacy”
“Eastdale Legacy”
“Eastdale Legacy”
“Beechcroft Chablis”

“Beechcroft Socialite”

“Lakevale Puss in Boots”

“Eastdale Diva”
“Eastdale Diva”

“Eastdale Diva”

Alisha Sixtus
Henry Booth
Alana Singer
Henry Booth
Ashleigh Mcintyre
Fairburn Park
Alana Clapperton

Alana Clapperton
Grace Manera
Isabella Du Plessiss
Isabella Du Plessiss
Trey Cadwallader

SUPREME CHAMPION SADDLE HUNTER PONY 148CMS

2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

2013
2014
2015

“Kirkwood Marcus”
“Aranui Excelle”
“Kirkwood Marcus”
“Kirkwood Marcus”
“Kirkwood Marcus”
“Shizado”
“Kirkwood Marcus”

“Rosewood Classic Fame”

“Aranui Excelle”

“Tirohanga Kiwi Cocktail”

“KS Heavenly Rose”

“Rosewood Classic Fame”

Letice Carey
Amanda Berridge
Letice Carey
Tinesha Carey
Tinesha Carey
Shaun Fannin
Tinesha Carey
Lucy Collin
Alana Clapperton

Chloe Roach
Brenna Tait
Grace Stevenson

SUPREME CHAMPION SADDLE HUNTER PONY 138CMS

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015

“Harry Himself”
“Prima Bella”

“Goosebumps”
“Goosebumps”

“Fortification Scuse Me”
“Fortification Scuse Me”
“Aschbrooke Bracken”
“Fortification Scuse Me”
“Oaklanes Up the Tempo”

Georgia Kloosteman
Shane Geddes
Booth Family

Booth Family
Ashleigh Mcintyre
Georgia Linton
Jorjia Weck

Alyssa Fox
Denby-Rose Tait

SUPREME CHAMPION SADDLE HUNTER PONY 128CMS

2015

“Overdale Pippin”

Caitlin Rennie

Napier
Masterton
Levin
Masterton
Masterton
Auckland

Palmerston
North

PalmerstonNorth
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland
Auckland

Havelock North
Cambridge
Havelock North
Havelock North
Havelock North
Hastings
Havelock North
Dannevirke

Palmerston
North

Rotorua
Hastings
Napier

Auckland
Auckland
Masterton
Masterton
Carterton
Napier
Matamata
Carterton
Napier

Palmerston Nth

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016
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THURSDAY
Led Adult Sport Horses In Hand

Thu, 14-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 08:30 am
Kindly sponsored by EQUISSAGE NZ & PALAMOUNTAINS

) XS

Scientific Nutrition

Ba2laMOUNTAINS

EQUISSAGE

“Leading the World in Equine Therapy™

Judge: Julie Pearson

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prize Money: 1st- $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th - $10.
Ribbons to 6th place.

Entry Class 105: $20. Special sashes to 6th. PM 50 30 20 10.

¢ All exhibits in the Class 105 Champion and Reserve Adult Led Sporthorse Class must
have entered lead up classes.

e One entry per handler.

e Stallions & colts must display a visual (S) badge on both sides of bridle.

e JUDGED as per RAS guidelines for Sporthorse.

101 Mare - 4yr or over.
232 Furstin Feliciana Robyn Hirst Palmerston North
144 Jaybee Jazzmin Emily Stuchbery Auckland
320 Vixen Rouge RP Regent Park Auckland
102 Gelding 4 yrs or over
155 Eleventh Hour Tania Simmons Dannevirke
286 HV Destino Vaughn Cooper Hunterville
160 Real Lladro Tina Sergeant- Hastings
Boyce
278 River Park Andreas Greg Smith Albany
101 San Valentino Taylor Yarndley Palmerston North
174 Teodoro Harriet Redmond Ashburton
287 Wattle Bay Leanne Cooke Walikato
194 Zanzipour Norling Family Feilding

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016
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Best Registered Warmblood / Hanoverian / Irish Sport Horse -

All Ages

232 Furstin Feliciana
286 HV Destino

144 Jaybee Jazzmin
278 River Park Andreas
249 SWE Diamant Stern

Robyn Hirst
Vaughn Cooper
Emily Stuchbery
Greg Smith
Philippa Gibbons

Registered with NZWB Society or NZ Hanoverian Society or Irish Horse Society of NZ.

Palmerston North
Hunterville
Auckland

Albany

porirua

Best registered Thoroughbred Sporthorse - ALL ages

155 Eleventh Hour
205 Hazy Daze

160 Real Lladro

101 San Valentino
320 Vixen Rouge RP
287 Wattle Bay

194 Zanzipour

105

Kindly sponsored by Phil Cataldo Bloodstock

Tania Simmons

Lorraine
Mathews

Tina Sergeant-
Boyce

Taylor Yarndley
Regent Park
Leanne Cooke
Norling Family

Dannevirke
Otaki

Hastings

Palmerston North
Auckland
Walikato

Feilding

EQUISSAGE NZ New Zealand National Champion & Reserve Adult

Led Sporthorse

Winner to receive rug and sashes to 6th place.
The six place getters receive a Palamountains Boost paste

155 Eleventh Hour
232 Furstin Feliciana
286 HV Destino

144 Jaybee Jazzmin
160 Real Lladro

278 River Park Andreas
101 San Valentino

174 Teodoro

320 Vixen Rouge RP
287 Wattle Bay

194 Zanzipour

Tania Simmons
Robyn Hirst
Vaughn Cooper
Emily Stuchbery
Tina Sergeant-
Boyce

Greg Smith
Taylor Yarndley
Harriet Redmond
Regent Park
Leanne Cooke
Norling Family

Dannevirke
Palmerston North
Hunterville
Auckland
Hastings

Albany
Palmerston North
Ashburton
Auckland
Walikato

Feilding
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Youngstock Sport Horse In Hand

Thu, 14-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 10:00 am
Kindly sponsored by EQUISSAGE NZ & PALAMOUNTAINS

Scientific Nutrition

laMOLUNTAINS

EQUISSAGE

“Leading the World in Equine Therapy™

[
Judge: Julie Pearson

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prize Money: 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th -
$10.00. Ribbons to 6th place.

Entry fee Class 112: $20.00. Special sashes to 6th. PM 50 30 20 10.

e All exhibits in the Class 113 Champion and Reserve Youngstock Class must have
entered lead up classes.
e JUDGED as per RAS guidelines for Sporthorse.

110 Foal Or Yearling. Foal: Born After 01.08.2015.
Yearling born After 01.08.2014.

Colt, Filly, Gelding

231 AHP Sianna Robyn Hirst Palmerston North
212 Cider Debbie Lister Palmerston North
131 Waimanu Orion Emily Thomson Otaki

159 West-lea Holland Park Marc Fox Hastings

111 Two Year Old. Born After 1-8-13 Colt, Filly, Gelding

282 Stara Baldeep Dhillon Palmerston North
247 Strike Gold Dick Limbert Levin

112 Three Year Old. Born After 1-8-12 Colt, Filly, Gelding

191 Caithness emperor Sarah Fitzgerald Ashburton
161 Jubilee Wish List Stephanie Hammond Napier
323 RP Ricochet Regent Park Auckland
249 SWE Diamant Stern Philippa Gibbons porirua

113 EQUISSAGE NZ Champion & Reserve Youngstock Sporthorse

Winner to receive a rug. Sashes to 6th.
Six place getters to receive Palamountains Boost paste

231 AHP Sianna Robyn Hirst Palmerston North
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191 Caithness emperor Sarah Fitzgerald Ashburton

161 Jubilee Wish List Stephanie Hammond Napier

323 RP Ricochet Regent Park Auckland

282 Stara Baldeep Dhillon Palmerston North
247 Strike Gold Dick Limbert Levin

249 SWE Diamant Stern Philippa Gibbons Porirua

131 Waimanu Orion Emily Thomson Otaki

159 West-lea Holland Park Marc Fox Hastings

Led Show Horses In Hand

Thu, 14-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 11:30 am
Kindly sponsored by EQUISSAGE NZ & PALAMOUNTAINS

b

EQUISSAGE

“Leading the World in Equine Therapy™

Scientific Nutrition

2 laMOLUNTAINS

94

Judge :Ros Lipp

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prize Money: 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th - $10.
Ribbons to 6th place.
e One entry per handler.
e Stallions & colts must display a visual (S) badge on both sides of the bridle.
e ENTRY CLASS 123 & 124: $20 Must have been shown in at least one of the
previous inhand classes.

120 Led Show Horse 3 years and Under

191 Caithness emperor Sarah Fitzgerald Ashburton

212 Cider Debbie Lister Palmerston North
161 Jubilee Wish List Stephanie Hammond Napier

323 RP Ricochet Regent Park Auckland

282 Stara Baldeep Dhillon Palmerston North
247 Strike Gold Dick Limbert Levin

249 SWE Diamant Stern Philippa Gibbons porirua

159 West-lea Holland Park Marc Fox Hastings

121 Led Show Horse 4 years and Over

172 Forever NVS Harriet Redmond Ashburton
144 Jaybee Jazzmin Emily Stuchbery Auckland
285 My Kingdom Mary Copeman Hamilton
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244 Phoenician Rock the Town

101 San Valentino
132 Victoria's Secret
320 Vixen Rouge RP
287 Wattle Bay

188 Xant'e

194 Zanzipour

Amanda Gray/Sam
Elder

Taylor Yarndley
TC Equestrian
Regent Park
Leanne Cooke
Natacha Otto
Norling Family

122 Led Thoroughbred Show Horse any age

Kindly sponsored by Phil Cataldo Bloodstock
Eligible for NZTB registration. SPECIAL SASH for winner.

205 HAZY DAZE

262 KG Teach Me
210 La Mirage

273 Lady's Honour RP
285 My Kingdom

101 San Valentino
132 Victoria's Secret

320 Vixen Rouge RP
287 Wattle Bay

188 Xant'e

194 Zanzipour

LORRAINE
MATHEWS

Kira Gilmour
Claire Inglis
Vanessa Everton
Mary Copeman

Taylor Yarndley
TC Equestrian

Regent Park
Leanne Cooke
Natacha Otto
Norling Family

Waipukurau

Palmerston North
Hautapu
Auckland
Walikato

Te Awamutu
Feilding

OTAKI

Auckland
Levin
Pirongia
Hamilton

Palmerston North
Hautapu

Auckland
Walikato

Te Awamutu
Feilding

123 EQUISSAGE NZ Champion Led Show Horse 3 Years And Under

Winner to receive a rug and sashes to 6th place.
The six place getters to receive a Horsezone cap

231 AHP Sianna

191 Caithness emperor
161 Jubilee Wish List

323 RP Ricochet

282 Stara

247 Strike Gold

249 SWE Diamant Stern
159 West-lea Holland Park

Robyn Hirst
Sarah Fitzgerald

Stephanie Hammond

Regent Park
Baldeep Dhillon
Dick Limbert
Philippa Gibbons
Marc Fox

Palmerston North
Ashburton

Napier

Auckland
Palmerston North
Levin

porirua

Hastings

124 EQUISSAGE NZ Champion Led Show Horse 4 Years And Over

Winner to receive a rug and sashes to 6th place.
The six place getters to receive Horsewyse Tray

172 Forever NVS
144 Jaybee Jazzmin
210 La Mirage

Harriet Redmond
Emily Stuchbery
Claire Inglis

Ashburton
Auckland
Levin
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273 Lady's Honour RP Vanessa Everton Pirongia

285 My Kingdom Mary Copeman Hamilton

244 Phoenician Rock the Town Amanda Gray/Sam Waipukurau
Elder

101 San Valentino Taylor Yarndley Palmerston North

132 Victoria's Secret TC Equestrian Hautapu

320 Vixen Rouge RP Regent Park Auckland

287 Wattle Bay Leanne Cooke Waikato

188 Xant'e Natacha Otto Te Awamutu

194 Zanzipour Norling Family Feilding
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Led Suitability Classes

Judge: Julie Pearson

Entry Fee: $14.00

b

EQUISSAGE

“Leading the World in Equine Therapy™

Thu, 14-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 02:00 pm
Kindly sponsored by EQUISSAGE NZ & PALAMOUNTAINS.

Prize Money:

130

237
212
286
144
252
285
160
186
282
174
320

131

232
205
286
144
252
186

94

Ribbons to 6th place.

Best Movement judged at walk & trot

Carlton Extreme Edition

Cider

HV Destino
Jaybee Jazzmin
Lindisfarne Hush
My Kingdom
Real Lladro
Sparkling Galaxy
Stara

Teodoro

Vixen Rouge RP

Maree Hammersley- Myers
Debbie Lister
Vaughn Cooper
Emily Stuchbery
Serena Fuller

Mary Copeman

Tina Sergeant-Boyce
Julie Wylie-Parkinson
Baldeep Dhillon
Harriet Redmond
Regent Park

Led Horse suitable for Dressage

Furstin Feliciana
Hazy Daze

HV Destino
Jaybee Jazzmin
Lindisfarne Hush
Sparkling Galaxy

Robyn Hirst

Lorraine Mathews
Vaughn Cooper
Emily Stuchbery
Serena Fuller

Julie Wylie-Parkinson

Scientific Nutrition

2 laMOUNTAINS

1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th - $10.00.

Exhibit must be exhibited in the Led Horse section and can be of any age.

One entry per handler.

All horses eligible for this section, Led Show Horse, Led Sport Horse and Pinto.
Winner of classes 130-135 to receive Palamountains product

Upper Hutt
Palmerston North
Hunterville
Auckland

Upper Hutt
Hamilton
Hastings

Otaki

Palmerston North
Ashburton
Auckland

Palmerston North
Otaki

Hunterville
Auckland

Upper Hutt

Otaki

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016
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282
174

132

191
237
189
205
144
262
252

285
186

282
194

133

232
160

131
134

237
160
186
131

135

237
205

160
278

Stara
Teodoro

Baldeep Dhillon
Harriet Redmond

Led Horse suitable for Showing

Caithness emperor
Carlton Extreme Edition

Cuve

Hazy Daze
Jaybee Jazzmin
KG Teach Me
Lindisfarne Hush
My Kingdom
Sparkling Galaxy
Stara

Zanzipour

Sarah Fitzgerald
Maree Hammersley-Myers
Natacha Otto
Lorraine Mathews
Emily Stuchbery

Kira Gilmour

Serena Fuller

Mary Copeman
Julie Wylie-Parkinson

Baldeep Dhillon
Norling Family

Led Horse suitable for Hunter

Furstin Feliciana
Real Lladro

Waimanu Orion

Robyn Hirst
Tina Sergeant-Boyce

Emily Thomson

Led Horse suitable for Showjumping

Carlton Extreme Edition

Real Lladro
Sparkling Galaxy
Waimanu Orion

Maree Hammersley-Myers
Tina Sergeant-Boyce

Julie Wylie-Parkinson
Emily Thomson

Led Horse suitable for Three Day Eventing

Carlton Extreme Edition

Hazy Daze
Real Lladro

River Park Andreas

Maree Hammersley-Myers
Lorraine Mathews

Tina Sergeant-Boyce
Greg Smith

Palmerston North
Ashburton

Ashburton
Upper Hutt
Te Awamutu
Otaki
Auckland
Auckland
Upper Hutt

Hamilton
Otaki

Palmerston North
Feilding

Palmerston North
Hastings
Otaki

Upper Hutt
Hastings
Otaki

Otaki

Upper Hutt
Otaki

Hastings
Albany

EQUISSAGE NZ CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION

LED SUITABILITY HORSE

To be qualified. Winners of classes 130-135 to go forward for the Champion

and Reserve and second placegetters to standy.

Winner to receive a rug.
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Rosedene Park Supreme In Hand Exhibit

Thu, 14-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 04:00 pm
Kindly sponsored by ROSEDENE PARK - John & Tracy Martin

All judges
List of qualifying exhibits:

Champion Adult Led Sport Horse
Champion Young stock Sport Horse
Champion Adult Show Horse

Champion Young Stock Show Horse
Champion Suitability

Champion Dry Mare/Gelding Show Pony
Champion Mare/Gelding Show Hunter Pony
Champion Adult Breeding Pony
Champion Young Stock Pony

Champion Purebred Welsh

Champion Part Bred Welsh

Champion Pinto in Hand

ROSEDENE PARK NEW ZEALAND
SUPREME INHAND EXHIBIT
Winner to receive Rosedene Park Trophy, garland, $100 and a dress rug.

Led Turnout Championships

Thu, 14-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 04:30 pm

MEGAN HAWKINS

CHARLIE'S HATS & CAPS

INHAND/LEAD REIN/JUDGES & RACEDAY HATS

The three winners of the Led Turnout Championships will receive a rug kindly donated by
Prebble Equestrian and a voucher for a hat of choice donated by Charlies Hats & Caps.

Sashes and gift bags to 6th place in all three sections

e These classes will be judged by three individual judges whose scores will be
collated to find the individual winner.

¢ All entries MUST have entered at least one led class during the day.
This ruling will be enforced.
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e One entry per handler.
e Horses/Ponies may only enter in one Led Turnout Championship.

JUDGING
Judge 1:
30 Dress of Handler including suitability of costume and complete accessories
10 In-hand gear and correct fitting
Judge 2:
30 Conformation and turnout of Horse, Show Pony or Show Hunter Pony
Judge 3:
30 Movement and manners

100 JUDGES - ALL

140 12 years & under

Winner to receive a rug donated by Prebble Equestrian and a voucher for a hat of choice
donated by Charlies Hats & Caps.

271 Ashbrooke Bracken Ashleigh Everton Pirongia

111 Bordershow Shadow Prince Mikayla Wildermoth Waitara

165 Brookfields China Doll Frankie Lawn New Plymouth
239 Deeplake Fascination Michaela Haines Otaki

238 Glynmawr nigella Olivia Haines Otaki

318 GPS Deep Secret Eden Annabell Drury

125 Greenlee Maestro Bella Vujcich Pukeatua

292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
175 KS Touch Of Romance Ella Rankin Pahiatua

219 La Cheval Royal Playgirl Samantha Weller Foxton

304 Linden Angels Song Liam Murphy Pukekohe

187 Nala Nicholai's Holly Lillie Wallace Otaki

266 Nala Nicholais Windfall Paris Masterson Auckland

297 Nanteos Autumn Guardsman Mia Cadwallader Auckland

309 Rune Hollow Indian Doll Jessie Bennett Te Awamutu
176 Sherwoods Mark 2 Brooklyn Rankin Pahiatua

308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu
124 Willow Park China Blue Logan Vujcich Pukeatua

141 13 - 16 years

Winner to receive a rug donated by Prebble Equestrian and a voucher for a hat of choice
donated by Charlies Hats & Caps.

122 Aschbrooke Bobby Dazzler Amy Vujcich Pukeatua
291 Beechcroft Martini Ella Hansen Hamliton
120 Edencourt Calandar Girl Kristen Wareham Feilding
272 Jubilee Kennsington Royal Lindsay Everton Pirongia
162 Jubilee Silver Wings Ashleigh Santo Napier
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140
164

142

Skibbereen Legacy
Woodrow Delta

17 years and over

Reegan Tarrant
Amy Sage

Waipukurau
Auckland

Winner to receive a rug donated by Prebble Equestrian and a voucher for a hat of choice
donated by Charlies Hats & Caps.

127

191
172

144
161

262
285
284
148
197
244

160

249
174
287
194

Abalone Pearl

Caithness emperor
Forever NVS

Jaybee Jazzmin
Jubilee Wish List

KG Teach Me

My Kingdom

Ngalaire Final Light
Phoenician Centre Court
Phoenician Night Girl
Phoenician Rock the Town

Real Lladro

SWE Diamant Stern
Teodoro

Wattle Bay
Zanzipour

Alana Vickers

Sarah Fitzgerald
Harriet Redmond

Emily Stuchbery

Stephanie Hammond

Kira Gilmour

Mary Copeman
Ngalaire Pony Stud
Suzanne Struijck
Lily Moss

Amanda Gray/Sam
Elder

Tina Sergeant-
Boyce

Philippa Gibbons
Harriet Redmond
Leanne Cooke
Norling Family

wanganui

Ashburton
Ashburton

Auckland
Napier

Auckland
Hamilton
LEVIN
Matakana
Gisborne
Waipukurau

Hastings

porirua
Ashburton
Walikato
Feilding

Led Show and Hunter Ponies in Hand

Thu, 14-Jan-16 - Ring 2 - 08:30 am
Kindly sponsored by FOUR FLAX

Judge: Therese Higgins

Entry Fee: $14.00

Prize Money:

four

flax seed products

1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th - $10.00.
Ribbons to 6th place.

e All stock 2 yrs & under (excluding foals) to have been measured & carry a RAS height
certificate which must show validity until 31/01/16.

e Three year olds must carry an annual height certificate dated after 1/08/15.
e New Zealand Riding Pony Society Prestigious Sash will be awarded to the highest
placed registered New Zealand Riding Pony three years and under, foal recording card
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must be carried & produced in the ring.

e The Strinesdale Stud Perpetual Trophy & sash will be awarded to the New Zealand
National Champion Youngstock.

e Registration of foal recording card must be produced and carried in the ring.

150 Show Pony Mare. 4yr & Over Dry, Or Not To Foal Until After 1-8-16

291 Beechcroft Martini Ella Hansen Hamliton
298 Eastdale Diva Nannette Cadwallader Auckland
162 Jubilee Silver Wings Ashleigh Santo Napier
219 La Cheval Royal Playgirl Samantha Weller Foxton
304 Linden Angels Song Liam Murphy Pukekohe
187 Nala Nicholai's Holly Lillie Wallace Otaki

197 Phoenician Night Girl Lily Moss Gisborne
124 Willow Park China Blue Logan Vujcich Pukeatua

151 Show Pony Gelding. 4yr & over

122 Aschbrooke Bobby Dazzler Amy Vujcich Pukeatua
272 Jubilee Kennsington Royal Lindsay Everton Pirongia
294 Leeara Park First Edition Fiona Honeyman Auckland
266 Nala Nicholais Windfall Deborah Ferris Auckland
308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu

CHAMPION & RESERVE DRY MARE
OR GELDING SHOW PONY

-Winner to receive $50 four flax voucher -

152 Show Pony Best Movement 4 Yrs & Over open To Dry
Mares/Geldings, Stallions & Broodmar

291 Beechcroft Martini Ella Hansen Hamliton
298 Eastdale Diva Trey Cadwallader Auckland
272 Jubilee Kennsington Royal Lindsay Everton Pirongia
294 Leeara Park First Edition Trey Cadwallader Auckland
304 Linden Angels Song Liam Murphy Pukekohe
266 Nala Nicholais Windfall Deborah Ferris Auckland
197 Phoenician Night Girl Lily Moss Gisborne
308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu

153 Hunter Mare 4 Yrs & Over, Dry Or Not To Foal Until After 1/08/16

239 Deeplake Fascination Michaela Haines Otaki
256 Fortification Scuse Me Jo Fox Carterton
106 Lancewoods Coppers Delight Lisa Wilson Taupo
164 Woodrow Delta Amy Sage Auckland

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016 Page | 22



154

271
158
238
125
116
292
140

155

271
158
239
238
292
140
164

156
157

158

325

159

213
156

305

199

Hunter Gelding 4 yrs and over

Ashbrooke Bracken Ashleigh Everton Pirongia
Cardonald Zin zan K Shearer Hunterville
Glynmawr Nigella Olivia Haines Otaki

Greenlee Maestro Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
Greenmoor Indulge Victoria Weston Morrinsville

He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
Skibbereen Legacy Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau

CHAMPION & RESERVE MARE OR GELDING
SHOW HUNTER PONY

- Winner to receive $50 four flax voucher.

Hunter Pony Best Movement 4 yrs & over

Ashbrooke Bracken Ashleigh Everton Pirongia
Cardonald Zin zan K Shearer Hunterville
Deeplake Fascination Michaela Haines Otaki

Glynmawr Nigella Olivia Haines Otaki

He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
Skibbereen Legacy Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau
Woodrow Delta Amy Sage Auckland

Pony Entire 4 Yrs & over
Broodmare 4 Yrs & Over With Foal At Foot Or To Foal By 31/03/16

CHAMPION & RESERVE ADULT BREEDING PONY

Winner to receive $50 four flax voucher

Foal Born After 1/08/15 Not To Exceed 148cms At Maturity

WEFES Love Bug Lang Warkworth

Yearling Born After 1/08/14 Colt,filly Or Gelding Not To Exceed
140cms On Show Day

Afallons Royal Ambition Debbie Lister Palmerston North

Braeburn Park Spring Dance Braeburn Park/TC Balclutha
Equestrian

KS Mister Postman G Williams/KS Show Havelock North
Horses

LM Middnight Rose Lydia Mitchell Napier
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160

112
316
193
263
230
284
148
143

161

190
217

162

Two Yr Old Born After 1/08/13 Colt,filly Or Gelding Not To Exceed
146cms On Show Day

BP Pure Soprano TC Equestrian Waitara
Glamorgan Top of the Pops Glamorgan Farm Hamilton
Kristabella Park Kotton Kandy Norling Family Feilding

KS Sargeant Pepper Sarah Fitzgerald Christchurch
Linden Just a Dream Airlie Holley Auckland
Ngalaire Final Light Ngalaire Pony Stud LEVIN
Phoenician Centre Court Suzanne Struijck Matakana
Sandhill Phoenix Sandhill Awanui

Performance Ponies

Three Yr Old Born After 1/08/12 Colt,filly Or Gelding Not To
Exceed 148cms On Show Day

KS B-Witched Natacha Otto
WEFS Secret Love Lang

CHAMPION & RESERVE YOUNGSTOCK
to receive Strinesale Stud UK Trophy.

Winner to receive $50 four flax voucher

Te Awamutu
Warkworth

Pony Breeders Society of New Zealand Youngstock yearling 2 yr
old & 3 yr old

Registration number to be stated on entry & produced in the ring.

213
305

263
230
199
284
148
217

163

213
316
230
199
284
148

Afallons Royal Ambition Debbie Lister Palmerston North

KS Mister Postman

G Williams/KS Show
Horses

Youngstock Best Movement

Afallons Royal Ambition

Debbie Lister

Havelock North

KS Sargeant Pepper Sarah Fitzgerald Christchurch
Linden Just a Dream Airlie Holley Auckland
LM Middnight Rose Lydia Mitchell Napier
Ngalaire Final Light Ngalaire Pony Stud LEVIN
Phoenician Centre Court Suzanne Struijck Matakana
WES Secret Love Lang Warkworth

Palmerston North

Glamorgan Top of the Pops Glamorgan Farm Hamilton
Linden Just a Dream Airlie Holley Auckland
LM Middnight Rose Lydia Mitchell Napier
Ngalaire Final Light Ngalaire Pony Stud LEVIN
Phoenician Centre Court Suzanne Struijck Matakana
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164 NZ Riding Pony Prestigeous Youngstock Sash 3 yrs & under

For foal recorded or permanently registered ponies to mature not exc 148cm.To be judged on
conformation & quality .To walk & trot. Registration number must be quoted on entry form.

112 BP Pure Soprano TC Equestrian Waitara

156 Braeburn Park Spring Dance Braeburn Park/TC Balclutha
Equestrian

263 KS Sargeant Pepper Sarah Fitzgerald Christchurch

148 Phoenician Centre Court Suzanne Struijck Matakana

FOUR FLAX NZ GRAND CHAMPION LED PONY

Champion Adult Breeding Pony & Champion Youngstock to parade. Winner to receive a
garland and rug. Also to receive the Nala Stud Perpetual Salver.

Winner to receive $50 four flax voucher

Welsh

Thu, 14-Jan-16 - Ring 2 - 12:00 pm
Kindly sponsored by BLUE COCONUT OIL & SHOW SCENE

blue coconut
Judge: Jo Jefferson

Entry fee: $14.00 Prizemoney: 1st $28.00 2nd $23.00 3rd $17.00,4th-$10.00.
Ribbons to 6th place.

e ALL entries must be registered with the Welsh Pony and Cob Society of NZ Inc.

¢ In case of foals - to be eligible for registration. Foals to be on a lead at all times with a
separate handler.

e Foals must be older than 3 weeks old.

e All stallions and colts must wear a bit and have a visible 'S' badge on both sides of the
bridle.

e The responsibility for accuracy of description of pedigree and for eligibility of animals to

compete rests with the exhibitor, must be declared on ENTRY and on hand for

judging at the ring.

Plaiting will be accepted if the pony has competed in another section on the day.

PUREBRED WELSH

180 Best Presented Purebred Exhibit and Handler

213 Afallons Royal Ambition Debbie Lister Palmerston North
238 Glynmawr nigella Olivia Haines Otaki
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145
152
136
229
150
228
309
135
177

Gundagai Nadrill
Hinckleys Stanton Road

Hollybank Royal Magic (All)

Kaimai Dafydd
Merrileigh palisade
Mistylea Onyx

Rune Hollow Indian Doll

Southern Star Fred Astaire

Elizabeth Struijck
Debbie Sloan
Andrea Thomson
Hailey James
Haley snelgar
Kylie James
Jessie Bennett
Andrea Thomson

Whistledown Charm's Light the Way Lisa Preston

Matakana
Eketahuna
Feilding
Waverley
Dannevirke
Waverley

Te Awamutu
Feilding
Wainuiomata

178 Whistledown Lily Marlene Lisa Preston Wainuiomata
181 Purebred Youngstock up to 3yo - All sections
213 Afallons Royal Ambition Debbie Lister Palmerston North
152 Hinckleys Stanton Road Debbie Sloan Eketahuna
136 Hollybank Royal Magic (All) Andrea Thomson Feilding
135 Southern Star Fred Astaire Andrea Thomson Feilding
177 Whistledown Charm's Light the Way Lisa Preston Wainuiomata
178 Whistledown Lily Marlene Lisa Preston Wainuiomata
182 Purebred Adult 4 Yrs and over - All sections
238 Glynmawr nigella Olivia Haines Otaki
125 Greenlee Maestro Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
145 Gundagai Nadrill Elizabeth Struijck Matakana
290 Jubilee Secret Promise Charlotte Clausen Otorohanga
229 Kaimai Dafydd Hailey James Waverley
150 Merrileigh palisade Haley snelgar Dannevirke
228 Mistylea Onyx Kylie James Waverley
297 Nanteos Autumn Guardsman Trey Cadwallader Auckland
319 Nanteos Autumn Gwyndaf Anne Annabell Drury
176 Sherwoods Mark 2 Rankin Family Pahiatua
CHAMPION AND RESERVE PUREBRED WELSH
Winner to receive a rug and the Creina Brunton Memorial Trophy.
Winner to receive Blue Coconut product -
PARTBRED WELSH
183 Best Presented Partbred Exhibit and Handler
158 Cardonald Zin zan K Shearer Hunterville
239 Deeplake Fascination Michaela Haines Otaki
256 Fortification Scuse Me Jo Fox Carterton
193 Kristabella Park Kotton Kandy Norling Family Feilding
284 Ngalaire Final Light Ngalaire Pony Stud LEVIN
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300
151
124
183

184

151

185

161
193

306
284

186

158
239
256
175
106
300
309
124
183

Roanoak Snowbird
Sherwoods Inspiration

Willow Park China Blue
Willowmead Court Jester

Partbred Foal/Yearling

Sherwoods Inspiration

Liam Murphy

Debbie Sloan
Logan Vujcich
Kendra Peart-
Anderson

Debbie Sloan

Partbred Youngstock 2 and 3 year old

Jubilee Wish List

Kristabella Park Kotton Kandy

KS Gin and Tonic
Ngalaire Final Light

Partbred Adult 4 years and

Cardonald Zin zan
Deeplake Fascination
Fortification Scuse Me

KS Touch Of Romance
Lancewoods Coppers Delight

Roanoak Snowbird

Rune Hollow Indian Doll
Willow Park China Blue
Willowmead Court Jester

Stephanie Hammond
Norling Family

KS Show Horses
Ngalaire Pony Stud

over

K Shearer
Michaela Haines
Jo Fox

Rankin Family
Lisa Wilson
Liam Murphy
Jessie Bennett
Logan Vujcich
Kendra Peart-
Anderson

Pukekohe
Eketahuna
Pukeatua
Hamilton

Eketahuna

Napier

Feilding
Havelock North
LEVIN

Hunterville
Otaki
Carterton
Pahiatua
Taupo
Pukekohe
Te Awamutu
Pukeatua
Hamilton

CHAMPION AND RESERVE PARTBRED WELSH
Winner to receive a rug and the Greenlee Stud Trophy.

Winner to receive Blue Coconut product.
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RIDDEN WELSH

187

Ridden Welsh Lead Rein Pony not exceeding 128cm

Six place getters to receive Show Scene sample pack

239
306
106
251
297
319
176
108

188

Deeplake Fascination

KS Gin and Tonic

Lancewoods Coppers Delight

Misty Lea Scorpio

Nanteos Autumn Guardsman
Nanteos Autumn Gwyndaf

Sherwoods Mark 2

Taurimu Renaissance

Victoria Haines
KS Show Horses
Vienna Wilson
Zoe Garland

Mia Cadwallader
Olivia Annabell
Brooklyn Rankin
Grace Purdie

Otaki

Havelock North

Taupo

Te Awamutu
Auckland
Drury
Pahiatua
Mahoenui

Ridden Welsh First Ridden Pony not exceeding 138cm

Six place getters to receive Show Scene sample pack

239
256
238
107
145
290
150
300

189

125
229
150
297
319
176

190

256
107
306

Deeplake Fascination
Fortification Scuse Me

Glynmawr nigella
Greenlee Moloney
Gundagai Nadrill

Jubilee Secret Promise

Merrileigh palisade
Roanoak Snowbird

Michaela Haines
Kendra Fox
Olivia Haines
Libby Wilson
Elizabeth Struijck
Charlotte Clausen
Haley snelgar
noah murphy

Open Ridden Purebred Welsh Pony or Cob

Greenlee Maestro
Kaimai Dafydd
Merrileigh palisade

Nanteos Autumn Guardsman
Nanteos Autumn Gwyndaf

Sherwoods Mark 2

Bella Vujcich
Hailey James
Haley snelgar
Trey Cadwallader
Amanda Barlow
Ella Rankin

Open Ridden Partbred Welsh Exhibit

Fortification Scuse Me

Greenlee Moloney
KS Gin and Tonic

Alyssa Fox
Georgie Wilson
KS Show Horses

Otaki
Carterton
Otaki
Taupo
Matakana
Otorohanga
Dannevirke
Pukekohe

Pukeatua
Waverley
Dannevirke
Auckland
Drury
Pahiatua

Carterton
Taupo

Havelock North
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300 Roanoak Snowbird Liam Murphy Pukekohe
309 Rune Hollow Indian Doll Jessie Bennett Te Awamutu
124 Willow Park China Blue Logan Vujcich Pukeatua
183 Willowmead Court Jester Kendra Peart- Hamilton

Anderson

Pinto

Thu, 14-Jan-16 - Ring 3 - 11:00 am
Kindly sponsored by HORSEZONE

JHORSEZONE

BUY | SHOW | SELL .COM.AU

Judge: Fiona Smeaton

Entry Fee: $14.00 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th-$10.00.

Ribbons to 6th place.

Prize Money:

Winners for classes 200 to 208 to receive Horsezone voucher

e This section is open to Pinto horses only.

e Horses must be registered in their correct division and the owner a current financial
member of the NZ Pinto

e Horse Society. Proof required at ENTRY.

e Must carry RAS height certificate.

LED PINTO HORSE/PONY

200 Best Presented Pinto Pony/Horse and Handler
127 Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui
276 Alonzo Fanticy Emma Dunderdale Waipawa
139 Blue Mountains Smart Az Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau
216 Firemist Texas Twister Maree L Laursen Stratford
241 Go Commando Briarna Haigh Auckland
292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
209 Impresario MCW Colin Louisson Feilding
243 Mustangs Roulette Jonelle Gray Waipukurau
180 Pure Opium Delite Carolyn Pocock Feilding
153 Sherwood's It's All About Me Debbie Sloan Eketahuna
324 Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley
102 Zen Oaks Sarah Woodfield Upper Hutt
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201

127
139
223
216
241
292
209
207
180
153
324
102

203

209
131
102

204

153

205

276
139
292
207

206

127
223

216
180

324

Best Colour/Pattern Horse or Pony

Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui
Blue Mountains Smart Az Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau
Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON
Firemist Texas Twister Maree L Laursen Stratford

Go Commando Briarna Haigh Auckland
He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
Impresario MCW Colin Louisson Feilding
Kytaja Honeys Rebel Aletta Lovell Hawera

Pure Opium Delite Carolyn Pocock Feilding
Sherwood's It's All About Me Debbie Sloan Eketahuna
Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley

Zen Oaks Sarah Woodfield Upper Hutt

Best Pinto Aged 3 Years And Under To Mature Over 148cm

Impresario MCW Colin Louisson Feilding
Waimanu Orion Emily Thomson Otaki
Zen Oaks Sarah Woodfield Upper Hutt

Best Pinto Aged 3 Years And Under To Mature Under 148cm

Sherwood's It's All About Me Debbie Sloan Eketahuna

CHAMPION AND RESERVE YOUNGSTOCK INHAND PINTO
Winners of classes 166, 167. Seconds to standby.

Winner to receive Horsezone cap.

Pinto Pony 4 yrs and over - not to exceed 148cm

Emma Dunderdale
Reegan Tarrant

Alonzo Fanticy
Blue Mountains Smart Az

Walipawa
Waipukurau

He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
Kytaja Honeys Rebel Aletta Lovell Hawera

Pinto Mare over 148cm 4 years and over
Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui
Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON
Firemist Texas Twister Maree L Laursen Stratford
Pure Opium Delite Carolyn Pocock Feilding
Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley
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207 Pinto Gelding over 148cm 4 years and over

139 Blue Mountains Smart Az Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau

241 Go Commando Briarna Haigh Auckland
208 Pinto Stallion over 148cm 4 years and over

243 Mustangs Roulette Jonelle Gray Waipukurau

CHAMPION AND RESERVE ADULT PINTO
Qualifying classes 205, 206, 207 & 208.

Winner to receive Horsezone cap - -

SUPREME CHAMPION INHAND PINTO
Winner to receive sash, rug and Affinity Equine and Design Trophy.
Winner to receive a Horsezone jacket

RIDDEN PINTO HORSE/PONY @ 1:30 PM

Judge: Melissa Jebson

209 Best Presented Pinto Pony/Horse and Rider

127 Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui
276 Alonzo Fanticy Emma Dunderdale Waipawa
215 Arctic Midnight Sun Maree L Laursen Stratford
139 Blue Mountains Smart Az Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau
241 Go Commando Briarna Haigh Auckland
243 Mustangs Roulette Jonelle Gray Waipukurau
110 my pretty lady vanessa wilkins Hastings
180 Pure Opium Delite Carolyn Pocock Feilding
324 Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley

210 Novice Pinto Pony Under 148cm 0-5 Wins

139 Blue Mountains Smart Az Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau

292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
211 Novice Pinto Horse over 148cm 0-5 wins

127 Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui

215 Arctic Midnight Sun Maree L Laursen Stratford

223 Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON

241 Go Commando Briarna Haigh Auckland

243 Mustangs Roulette Jonelle Gray Waipukurau

110 my pretty lady vanessa wilkins Hastings
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180 Pure Opium Delite Carolyn Pocock Feilding

324 Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley
212 Open Pinto Pony under 148cm

276 Alonzo Fanticy Emma Dunderdale Waipawa

139 Blue Mountains Smart Az Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau

292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
213 Open Pinto Horse over 148cm

127 Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui

215 Arctic Midnight Sun Maree L Laursen Stratford

223 Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON

241 Go Commando Briarna Haigh Auckland

208 Hawk Arrow Toni Louisson Feilding

243 Mustangs Roulette Jonelle Gray Waipukurau

110 my pretty lady vanessa wilkins Hastings

324 Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley
214 Best Paced and Mannered Pinto Horse/Pony

127 Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui

276 Alonzo Fanticy Emma Dunderdale Waipawa

215 Arctic Midnight Sun Maree L Laursen Stratford

139 Blue Mountains Smart Az Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau

223 Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON

241 Go Commando Briarna Haigh Auckland

208 Hawk Arrow Toni Louisson Feilding

292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North

110 my pretty lady vanessa wilkins Hastings

180 Pure Opium Delite Carolyn Pocock Feilding

324 Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley

CHAMPION AND RESERVE PINTO PONY

Winners from classes 176 & 178 to parade.
Winner to receive a Horsezone cap.

CHAMPION AND RESERVE PINTO HORSE
Winners from classes 177 & 179 to parade.

Winner to receive a Horsezone cap.
SUPREME CHAMPION RIDDEN PINTO
Winners to receive rug and sash.
Winner to receive a Horsezone jacket
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FRIDAY

National Newcomer Horse

Fri, 15-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 08:30 am
Kindly sponsored by SIXTUS FAMILY

Classes 225-228 Judge: Katrina Lau Guild
Classes 229-232 Judge: Therese Higgins

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prize Money: 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th - $10
unless otherwise specified. Ribbons to 6th place.

e To never have won an Open Champion at any NZ A & P Show HOY Championship
Show, NZ National Show or Overseas equivalent under saddle but may have won an
Open Championship after 1/8/15.

e These classes will not count as wins on Novice Performance Cards.

e Winners for classes 229 to 232 to receive Palamountains product

Newcomer Title Classes

e This is an entered title class - Title Classes to be a 2 minute free workout, must show
walk/trot/canter on both reins and some lengthened Trot and Canter in all sections,
workout must not exceed 2 minutes or will be stopped.

¢ Riders must finish with a halt in front of judges before leaving arena.

e Entry Fee: (Classes) $25.00 - Prize Money 1st - $50.00, 2nd - $40.00, 3rd - $30.00, 4th
- $20.00. Special

e Ribbons to 6th.

e Conditions as above. Winners from classes are then judged for SUPREME National
Newcomer Horse. Winner to receive Concrete Bindings Trophy, Sash, Garland, Prydes
Dress Rug and Gateshead Equestrian showing cane.

225 Newcomer Horse Over 148cm In First Year Under Saddle In
Competition.

Not to have been shown under saddle prior to 1-8-15.

222 "Starstruck” Liz Kingston Otane

127 Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui

254 Aintree Wendy Freeman Palmerston North
312 Fourcees Andrea Baxter Napier

232 Furstin Feliciana Robyn Hirst Palmerston North
200 High Voltage Victoria Mepham Taupo

144 Jaybee Jazzmin Emily Stuchbery Auckland

252 Lindisfarne Hush Serena Fuller Upper Hutt

227 Pagan DTS Judy Jeffery Hastings

240 Radical Briarna Haigh Auckland
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154 Ronnie biggs Simone Walker Drury

211 Santango Claire Inglis Levin

242 The Huntsman Jaymi Green Feilding

320 Vixen Rouge RP Regent Park Auckland

188 Xant'e Richard Otto Te Awamutu
226 Ladies Newcomer Horse to be judged on type,

Lady or Gentleman rider

222 "Starstruck" Liz Kingston Otane

127 Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui

254 Aintree Wendy Freeman Palmerston North

128 Daybreak DHU Simone van der Wellington

172 Forever NVS Harriet Redmond Ashburton

232 Furstin Feliciana Robyn Hirst Palmerston North

250 Goodwill DHU Kyrie Gausden Auckland

144 Jaybee Jazzmin Emily Stuchbery Auckland

252 Lindisfarne Hush Serena Fuller Upper Hutt

227 Pagan DTS Judy Jeffery Hastings

204 Romano Vacanza Kristie McGregor Upper Hutt

132 Victoria's Secret TC Equestrian Hautapu

320 Vixen Rouge RP Regent Park Auckland
227 Gentlemans Newcomer Horse to be judged on type

Lady or Gentleman rider
289 Aspen Glow Amanda Gordon/KS Hawkes Bay
Show Horses

279 Avante Garde Corey Miln Albany

200 High Voltage Victoria Mepham Taupo

121 Pintado Taihoa Meghan Walker- Waikanae

Cudby

240 Radical Briarna Haigh Auckland

154 Ronnie biggs Simone Walker Drury

211 Santango Claire Inglis Levin

134 TC Atrtistry TC Equestrian Hautapu

242 The Huntsman Jaymi Green Feilding
228 Paced & Mannered Newcomer Horse

Not to have won an open paced & mannered class at an A & P show as at 1-8-13.

222 "Starstruck"
127 Abalone Pearl
254 Aintree

279 Avante Garde
128 Daybreak DHU

Liz Kingston
Lauren Dolan
Wendy Freeman
Corey Miln
Simone van der

Otane

wanganui
Palmerston North
Albany
Wellington
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172 Forever NVS Harriet Redmond Ashburton
312 Fourcees Andrea Baxter Napier
232 Furstin Feliciana Robyn Hirst Palmerston North
200 High Voltage Victoria Mepham Taupo
144 Jaybee Jazzmin Emily Stuchbery Auckland
252 Lindisfarne Hush Serena Fuller Upper Hutt
121 Pintado Taihoa Meghan Walker-Cudby  Waikanae
240 Radical Briarna Haigh Auckland
229 NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL CHAMPION & RESERVE NEWCOMER
PARK HACK
172 Forever NVS Harriet Redmond Ashburton
250 Goodwill DHU Kyrie Gausden Auckland
204 Romano Vacanza Kristie McGregor Upper Hutt
132 Victoria's Secret TC Equestrian Hautapu
188 Xant'e Richard Otto Te Awamutu
230 NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL CHAMPION & RESERVE NEWCOMER
HUNTER
127 Abalone Pearl Lauren Dolan wanganui
279 Avante Garde Corey Miln Albany
195 GIFTED Wendy Nichol HAVELOCK NORTH
277 Keep a Secret Lauren Dolan Dannevirke
121 Pintado Taihoa Meghan Walker- Waikanae
Cudby
154 Ronnie biggs Simone Walker Drury
211 Santango Claire Inglis Levin
242 The Huntsman Jaymi Green Feilding
231 NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL CHAMPION & RESERVE NEWCOMER
RIDING HORSE
126 Amici ll Elizabeth Vincent RD1 Wakefield
232 Furstin Feliciana Robyn Hirst Palmerston North
200 High Voltage Victoria Mepham Taupo
144 Jaybee Jazzmin Emily Stuchbery Auckland
113 Jk Legacy Cindy Wiffin Hastings
252 Lindisfarne Hush Serena Fuller Upper Hutt
227 Pagan DTS Judy Jeffery Hastings
240 Radical Briarna Haigh Auckland
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232 NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL CHAMPION & RESERVE NEWCOMER

SHOW HACK
222 "Starstruck" Liz Kingston Otane
254 Aintree Wendy Freeman Palmerston North
289 Aspen Glow Amanda Gordon/KS Hawkes Bay
Show Horses
128 Daybreak DHU Simone van der Wellington
312 Fourcees Andrea Baxter Napier
285 My Kingdom Mary Copeman Hamilton
134 TC Atrtistry TC Equestrian Hautapu
320 Vixen Rouge RP Regent Park Auckland
*kkk

NEW ZEALAND NATIONAL SUPREME CHAMPION
NEWCOMER HORSE

The Supreme Champion Newcomer Horse will be judged from the four Champions

in classes 229, 230, 231 & 232.

Winner to receive rug, garland & showing cane
donated by Gateshead Equestrian.

Off the Track Thoroughbreds

Fri, 15-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 01:00 pm
Kindly sponsored by NZ HACK AND PONY COUNCIL

Judge: Julie Pearson

Entry Fee: $10.00 Prize Money: 1st— $40.00, 2nd - $30.00, 3rd - $20.00, 4th-$10.00.
Ribbons to 6th place

e This series is being run by NZHPC for registered OTT TB'’s only.
¢ Restricted to those who have registered with this series.

e Please include registration number on entry form. Info available at
Nzhackandpony@gmail.com

170 OTT Thoroughbred show horse (raced/unraced)
up to 2 years in show ring

222 "Starstruck" Liz Kingston Otane

254 Aintree Wendy Freeman Palmerston North
114 Booming Philippa Whitaker Upper Hutt

179 D'Silvo Boy Carolyn Pocock Feilding

205 HAZY DAZE LORRAINE OTAKI
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MATHEWS

273 Lady's Honour RP Vanessa Everton Pirongia

285 My Kingdom Mary Copeman Hamilton

134 TC Artistry TC Equestrian Hautapu

246 To The Max Paula Glasgow Wanganui

132 Victoria's Secret TC Equestrian Hautapu

188 Xant'e Richard Otto Te Awamutu
171 OTT Thoroughbred show horse (raced/unraced)

over 3 years in show ring

237 Carlton Extreme Edition Julie Wylie-Parkinson Upper Hutt

189 Cuvre Natacha Otto Te Awamutu

280 JS Leonardo Jayna Dinneen Albany

173 Spectacular I Harriet Redmond Ashburton

Champion OTT Thoroughbred

Kindly sponsored by NZ Hack & Pony Council.
Winner to receive Sash and Dress Rug.

Galloway

Fri, 15-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 02:00 pm
Kindly Sponsored by NORTON LAW.

Judge: Therese Higgins

Entry fee: $14.00 1st $28.00 2nd $23.00 3rd $17.00, 4th $10.00.

Ribbons 1st-6th.

Prizemoney:

Open to Ponies and Park Hacks over 143cms & not exceeding 153cms

240 Galloway Hack Over 143cms & not exceeding 148cms
265 Alpine Park Water Colours Paris Masterson Auckland
253 Armdale Herbert Kelli Frewin Hastings
293 Ataahua Allure Kaia Patene Wanganui
119 Chelton Light Endeavour Kristen Wareham Feilding
272 Jubilee Kennsington Royal Lindsay Everton Pirongia
184 Kirralea Statesman Maia Peart- Hamilton

Anderson
163 Maxwellton Tuesday Treasure Amy Sage Auckland
197 Phoenician Night Girl Lily Moss Gisborne
313 Phoenician Poem Ashlee Barlow wanganui
321 RP Electric Dreams Regent Park Auckland
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140 Skibbereen Legacy Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau

308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu
183 Willowmead Court Jester Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson

241 Galloway Hack Over 148 And Not Exceeding 153 cms
275 KS Sonny BIll Christina Dunn Hastings

181 Kyrewood Cosmo Marion Pink Palmerston North

242 Paced And Mannered Galloway Hack Not Exceeding 153cms

265 Alpine Park Water Colours Paris Masterson Auckland
253 Armdale Herbert Kelli Frewin Hastings
293 Ataahua Allure Kaia Patene Wanganui
119 Chelton Light Endeavour Kristen Wareham Feilding
272 Jubilee Kennsington Royal Lindsay Everton Pirongia
184 Kirralea Statesman Maia Peart- Hamilton
Anderson
275 KS Sonny Bill Christina Dunn Hastings
181 Kyrewood Cosmo Marion Pink Palmerston North
163 Maxwellton Tuesday Treasure Amy Sage Auckland
197 Phoenician Night Girl Lily Moss Gisborne
140 Skibbereen Legacy Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau
308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu
183 Willowmead Court Jester Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson

CHAMPION & RESERVE GALLOWAY

The winner will receive a dress rug & the Linton Family Trophy.
Winner to receive Vetpro kit
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NZPBS Lady Dianna Isaac Memorial

Fri, 15-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 03:00 pm

e EXTRA SPECIAL CLASS open to any ponies that have qualified in Pony Breeders of
New Zealand ridden classes in the year leading up to the 2015 Show.

e Open to all PBNZ registered ponies that are born on NZ soil. PBNZ will check the
eligibility of each entry.

Judges: Fiona Smeaton, Melissa Jebson, Katrina Lau Guild

Entry fee: $20.00 Prizemoney: 1st $100, 2nd $50, 3rd $25. Special sashes to 6th.
NZPBS donate sash, quarter sheet and medal to winner.

250 NZPBS Lady Dianna Isaac Memorial

NZPBS donate sash, quarter sheet and medal to winner.

122 Aschbrooke Bobby Dazzler Amy Vujcich Pukeatua
271 Ashbrooke Bracken Ashleigh Everton Pirongia
291 Beechcroft Martini Ella Hansen Hamliton
138 Brookfields Dreams Are Free Adrienne Waipukurau
vandenBerk
119 Chelton Light Endeavour Kristen Wareham Feilding
272 Jubilee Kennsington Royal Lindsay Everton Pirongia
162 Jubilee Silver Wings Ashleigh Santo Napier
170 Linden Summer Rhapsody Roach Family Cambridge
163 Maxwellton Tuesday Treasure Amy Sage Auckland
105 Nala Nicholai's Holly Alan Windle Shannon
104 Nala Nicholai's Windchime Alan Windle Shannon
183 Willowmead Court Jester Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson
317 Woodlands Park Light O Day Rebecca Aplin Dannevirke

National Newcomer Pony

Fri, 15-Jan-16 - Ring 2 - 08:30 am
Kindly sponsored by the SIXTUS FAMILY

Classes 260-263 Judge: Fiona Smeaton
Classes 264-268 Judge: Jo Jefferson

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prize Money:  1st- $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th - $10.00
unless otherwise specified. Ribbons to 6th place.
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Winners of classes 264 to 268 receive Palamountains product

e Adults may ride in these classes if Pony is still a Novice Exhibit

e A Newcomer pony is to never have won an open champion at any New Zealand A & P
Show HOY Championship show New Zealand National Show or Overseas equivalent
but may have won an open Championship after 1/08/15.

e Newcomer ponies as per RAS wins & rulings.

e Wins will not count on Novice Performance Cards.

e Adults riding in this section must wear pony attire.

Newcomer Title Classes

e This is an entered title class - Title Classes to be a 2 minute free workout, must show
walk/trot/canter on both reins and some lengthened Trot and Canter in all sections,
workout must not exceed 2 minutes or will be stopped.

e Riders must finish with a halt in front of judges before leaving arena.

e Entry Fee: Classes $25.00 - Prize Money 1st - $50.00, 2nd - $40.00, 3rd - $30.00, 4th -
$20.00. Special

¢ Ribbons to 6th. Conditions as above. All Champions receive a sash. Winners from
classes are judged for

260 NEWCOMER Show Pony FIRST SEASON
Not to have been shown prior to 01.08.15

123 Enchanted Bella Vujcich Pukeatua

307 KS Trick or Treat Michele Stowe Havelock North

304 Linden Angels Song Emma Rose Pukekohe

103 Nala Zephyr's Speculation Alan Windle Shannon
Rosehill Park Rubies Georgia Kloosterman Auckland

321 RP Electric Dreams Regent Park Auckland

322 RP Small Talk Regent Park Auckland

261 NEWCOMER Saddle Hunter Pony FIRST SEASON
Not to have been shown prior to 01.08.15

125 Greenlee Maestro Bella Vujcich Pukeatua

116 Greenmoor Indulge Chloe Roach Morrinsville

292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
270 Hopefeild Tranquility Hollie Falloon Masterton

306 KS Gin and Tonic KS Show Horses Havelock North
257 Rosewood All In Tempo Alyssa Fox Carterton

262 Best Paced & Mannered NEWCOMER not exceeding 138cm

123 Enchanted Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
107 Greenlee Moloney Georgie Wilson Taupo
304 Linden Angels Song Emma Rose Pukekohe
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166 Linden Fine Art Roach Family Cambridge

104 Nala Nicholai's Windchime Alan Windle Shannon
Rosehill Park Rubies Georgia Kloosterman Auckland

309 Rune Hollow Indian Doll Jessie Bennett Te Awamutu

263 Best Paced and Mannered NEWCOMER over 138cm but not
exceeding 148cm

253 Armdale Herbert Kelli Frewin Hastings
139 Blue Mountains Smart Az Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau
117 Gangnam Style Samantha Wells Hamilton
268 KS Rose D'Or Paris Masterson Auckland
303 Moonstone Emma Rose Pukekohe
308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu
264 NEWCOMER Show Pony up to 128cm
123 Enchanted Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
107 Greenlee Moloney Georgie Wilson Taupo
264 Merivale Park Serenade Rose Harriet Laing Christchurch
322 RP Small Talk Regent Park Auckland

265 NEWCOMER Show Pony over 128cm but not exceeding 138cm

307 KS Trick or Treat Michele Stowe Havelock North

304 Linden Angels Song Emma Rose Pukekohe

166 Linden Fine Art Roach Family Cambridge

104 Nala Nicholai's Windchime Alan Windle Shannon

258 Oakridge Houdini Alyssa Fox Carterton

Rosehill Park Rubies Georgia Kloosterman Auckland

266 NEWCOMER Show Pony over 138cm but not exceeding 148cm

314 Raptures Unforgettable Ashlee Barlow wanganui

162 Jubilee Silver Wings Ashleigh Santo Napier

103 Nala Zephyr's Speculation Alan Windle Shannon

321 RP Electric Dreams Regent Park Auckland

308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu
267 NEWCOMER Saddle Hunter Pony up to 138cm

318 GPS Deep Secret Eden Annabell Drury

125 Greenlee Maestro Bella Vujcich Pukeatua

270 Hopefeild Tranquility Hollie Falloon Masterton

306 KS Gin and Tonic
167 Linden Heavenly Music
319 Nanteos Autumn Gwyndaf

KS Show Horses Havelock North
Roach Family Cambridge
Amanda Barlow Drury
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309 Rune Hollow Indian Doll Jessie Bennett Te Awamutu

268

NEWCOMER Saddle Hunter Pony over 138cm but not exceeding
148cm

139 Blue Mountains Smart Az Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau

117 Gangnam Style Samantha Wells Hamilton

116 Greenmoor Indulge Chloe Roach Morrinsville

292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North

268 KS Rose D'Or Paris Masterson Auckland

303 Moonstone Emma Rose Pukekohe

257 Rosewood All In Tempo Alyssa Fox Carterton

****  SUPREME CHAMPION NEW ZEALAND
NATIONAL NEWCOMER PONY

Will be judged from the winners of classes 230, 321, 232, 233, 234.
Winner to receive rug,garland, a showing cane kindly sponsored by
Gateshead Equestrian and the Ascot Stud Trophy.

Melville Black Memorial

Fri, 15-Jan-16 - Ring 2 - 01:30 pm

Judges: Melissa Jebson, Katrina Lau Guild

Entry Fee: $25.00 Prize Money: 1st $200.00 & the Melville Black Memorial Sash

2nd $75.00 3rd $30.00. Ribbons to 6th place.

Hosted by the New Zealand National Horse & Pony Show Association (Inc) on behalf of
the New Zealand Riding Pony Society.

Ribbons and prizemoney supplied by the NZRPS including the Rosette.

Open to registered NZ riding ponies, mare or gelding foaled on New Zealand soil &
classified as Novice ponies (in accordance with RAS rules on Show day) or in their first
season under saddle. Season commencing 1/08/15.

If the pony is a Novice then it may be ridden by an adult.

To be judged on quality and conformation, no workout. Judged on circle.

All pony riders must wear correct pony attire. No long boots/chaps.

Ponies wishing to enter in this class must be nominated with the Registation Officer:
Judith Johnson, Bathgate Road, R D 10, WAIMATE 7980 by the 30th of November
2015.

Owner /Rider must be a current member of the New Zealand Riding Pony Society.
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280

The Melville Black Memorial

Open to NZ Riding ponies foaled on NZ soil and classified as novice ponies (in accordance
with RAS rules on showday) or in their first season under saddle commencing 1/8/2015. If the
pony is a novice then it may be ridden by an adult.

270 Hopefeild Tranquility Hollie Falloon Masterton

162 Jubilee Silver Wings Ashleigh Santo Napier

307 KS Trick or Treat Michele Stowe Havelock North

166 Linden Fine Art Roach Family Cambridge

104 Nala Nicholai's Windchime Alan Windle Shannon

103 Nala Zephyr's Speculation Alan Windle Shannon
Rosehill Park Rubies Georgia Kloosterman Auckland

New Zealand Riding Ponies

Fri, 15-Jan-16 - Ring 2 - 02:30 pm
Judge: Fiona Smeaton

Entry fee: $14.00 Prize Money: 1st - $28.00 2nd- $23.00, 3rd $17.00, 4th $10.00.
Ribbons to 6th place.

e New Zealand Riding Pony Prestigious Sash Classes

¢ All ponies are required to be registered fully with the NZRPS. NZRPS number to be
stated at time of entry.

e Rider to be under 17 years. .

281 NZRPS Show Pony not exceeding 128cms

298 Eastdale Diva Trey Cadwallader Auckland
301 Eastdale Holly Liam Murphy Pukekohe
105 Nala Nicholai's Holly Alan Windle Shannon

282 NZRPS Show Pony Over 128cm & not exceeding 138cms

122 Aschbrooke Bobby Dazzler Amy Vujcich Pukeatua
271 Ashbrooke Bracken Ashleigh Everton Pirongia
304 Linden Angels Song Emma Rose Pukekohe
166 Linden Fine Art Roach Family Cambridge

283 NZRPS Show Pony over 138cm & not exceeding 148cms

291 Beechcroft Martini Ella Hansen Hamliton
138 Brookfields Dreams Are Free Adrienne Waipukurau
vandenBerk
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119
272
162
163
198
308
183

317

Chelton Light Endeavour Kristen Wareham Feilding

Jubilee Kennsington Royal Lindsay Everton Pirongia
Jubilee Silver Wings Ashleigh Santo Napier
Maxwellton Tuesday Treasure Amy Sage Auckland
Monstevos Just 'n Pretoria Rebecca Mobberley Masterton
Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu
Willowmead Court Jester Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson
Woodlands Park Light O Day Rebecca Aplin Dannevirke

Lead Rein Classes

Fri, 15-Jan-16 - Ring 4 - 09:00 am
Kindly sponsored by HORSEWYSE SADDLERY

HORSEUDYSE

SADDLERY

Judge: Ros Lipp

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prize Money: 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th - $10.00.

Ribbons to 6th place.

Entry Fee for Championship Class 251 - $20.00. Sashes to 6th.

Ponies to walk and trot only.

Lead rein to be attached to nose band of snaffle bridle.

To be led by an adult 17yrs and over Riders 4 years & under 8 years.

Ponies not to exceed 128 cm. Novice Lead Rein pony not to have won more than 5
wins.

One pony/one rider.

The Lead Rein Unity Class.
This class is to encourage the Lead Rein Rider introducing them to their first Showing

Unity class.
This class will be judged by two judges on a points system. Points to be awarded as
follows

15 Turnout of Lead Rein Pony, Rider Gear and Attendant

15 Riding ability

15 Paces and Manners of Pony

15 Conformation

20 Unity of Pony and Rider

20

Temperament of Led Rein Pony

100 %
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300

Lead Rein Unity

ONE PONY/ONE RIDER. Horsewyse Saddlery have very kindly donated a gift basket to the
winner of the Lead Rein Unity. Special sashes to 6th Place.

165
239
298
224
190
175

299
106

251
187
176
108

301

165
220
299

251
226

302

239
251
176
226

303

165
298
224
190
220
299

106
264
187
108

Brookfields China Doll
Deeplake Fascination
Eastdale Diva
Eastdale Holly
KS B-Witched

KS Touch Of Romance

Kyrewood Cinnamon

Lancewoods Coppers Delight

Misty Lea Scorpio
Nala Nicholai's Holly
Sherwoods Mark 2
Taurimu Renaissance

Zoe Lawn

Victoria Haines
Mia Cadwallader
Zaria Johnston
Chloe Chipperfield
Brooklyn Rankin

Zephrin Caddy-White
Vienna Wilson

Zoe Garland
Lillie Wallace
Haiden Rankin
Grace Purdie

Novice Lead Rein Pony 0-5 wins

Brookfields China Doll
KS Gin and Tonic
Kyrewood Cinnamon

Misty Lea Scorpio
Windermere StepNout

Zoe Lawn
Georgette Laing
Zephrin Caddy-White

Zoe Garland
Zaria Johnston

Open Lead Rein Pony not exceeding 123cm

Deeplake Fascination
Misty Lea Scorpio
Sherwoods Mark 2
Windermere StepNout

Victoria Haines
Zoe Garland

Haiden Rankin
Zaria Johnston

New Plymouth
Otaki
Auckland
Tuakau

Te Awamutu
Pahiatua

Palmerston North
Taupo

Te Awamutu
Otaki
Pahiatua
Mahoenui

New Plymouth
Leeston
Palmerston North

Te Awamutu
Tuakau

Otaki

Te Awamutu
Pahiatua
Tuakau

Open Lead Rein Pony over 123cm and up to 128cm

Brookfields China Doll
Eastdale Diva
Eastdale Holly

KS B-Witched

KS Gin and Tonic
Kyrewood Cinnamon

Lancewoods Coppers Delight
Merivale Park Serenade Rose

Nala Nicholai's Holly
Taurimu Renaissance

Zoe Lawn

Mia Cadwallader
Zaria Johnston
Chloe Chipperfield
Georgette Laing
Zephrin Caddy-White

Vienna Wilson
Paige Fitzgerald
Lillie Wallace
Grace Purdie

New Plymouth
Auckland

Tuakau

Te Awamutu
Leeston
Palmerston North

Taupo
Christchurch
Otaki
Mahoenui
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304

239

224
190

220
175
299
106
264
251
187
108

305

239
224
299

176
306

165
298
190
220
175
106
264
251
187
319
108

Champion & RESERVE CHAMPION
LEAD REIN PONY (HOY  Qualifier)

Winners to receive Vetpro Pony pack

Best Paced & Mannered Lead Rein Pony

Deeplake Fascination

Eastdale Holly
KS B-Witched

KS Gin and Tonic
KS Touch Of Romance
Kyrewood Cinnamon

Lancewoods Coppers Delight
Merivale Park Serenade Rose

Misty Lea Scorpio
Nala Nicholai's Holly
Taurimu Renaissance

Best Rider 5 yrs & under

Deeplake Fascination
Eastdale Holly
Kyrewood Cinnamon

Sherwoods Mark 2

Best Rider 6 & 7 yrs

Brookfields China Doll
Eastdale Diva

KS B-Witched

KS Gin and Tonic

KS Touch Of Romance

Lancewoods Coppers Delight
Merivale Park Serenade Rose

Misty Lea Scorpio
Nala Nicholai's Holly

Nanteos Autumn Gwyndaf

Taurimu Renaissance

Victoria Haines

Zaria Johnston
Chloe Chipperfield

Georgette Laing
Brooklyn Rankin
Zephrin Caddy-White
Vienna Wilson

Paige Fitzgerald

Zoe Garland

Lillie Wallace

Grace Purdie

Victoria Haines
Zaria Johnston
Zephrin Caddy-White

Haiden Rankin

Zoe Lawn

Mia Cadwallader
Chloe Chipperfield
Georgette Laing
Brooklyn Rankin
Vienna Wilson
Paige Fitzgerald
Zoe Garland
Lillie Wallace
Olivia Annabell
Grace Purdie

Otaki

Tuakau
Te Awamutu

Leeston

Pahiatua
Palmerston North
Taupo
Christchurch

Te Awamutu
Otaki

Mahoenui

Otaki
Tuakau
Palmerston North

Pahiatua

New Plymouth
Auckland

Te Awamutu
Leeston
Pahiatua
Taupo
Christchurch
Te Awamutu
Otaki

Drury
Mahoenui

Champion & Reserve Champion Lead Rein Rider
Winner to recieve a sash and the Jorjia Weck Trophy.
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307

Judges: Ros Lipp, Melissa Jebson

NATIONAL LEAD REIN PONY TITLE ( THIS IS NOT A HOY

QUALIFIER)

e Exhibits will present one at a time & do a set workout.

e One Pony/One rider.

Winner to receive a dress rug and the Fritter Factory Trophy.
Winner to also receive Equine Inside Out gift basket

165 Brookfields China Doll Zoe Lawn New Plymouth
239 Deeplake Fascination Victoria Haines Otaki

298 Eastdale Diva Mia Cadwallader Auckland

224 Eastdale Holly Zaria Johnston Tuakau

190 KS B-Witched Chloe Chipperfield Te Awamutu
220 KS Gin and Tonic Georgette Laing Leeston

175 KS Touch Of Romance Brooklyn Rankin Pahiatua

299 Kyrewood Cinnamon Zephrin Caddy-White Palmerston North
106 Lancewoods Coppers Delight Vienna Wilson Taupo

264 Merivale Park Serenade Rose Paige Fitzgerald Christchurch
251 Misty Lea Scorpio Zoe Garland Te Awamutu
187 Nala Nicholai's Holly Lillie Wallace Otaki

176 Sherwoods Mark 2 Haiden Rankin Pahiatua

108 Taurimu Renaissance Grace Purdie Mahoenui

Rider Classes

Fri, 15-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 12:00 pm
Kindly Sponsored by TUFFROCK

TaffRock

TEAM TUFFROCK
WWW.TUFFROCK.CONZ

Judge: Jo Jefferson

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prize Money: 1st— $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th-$10.00.

Ribbons to 6th place

The winners of classes 304-305-306 qualify for Supreme New Zealand National Rider.
2nd placegetters in class 304-305-306 are eligible to be on standby.

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016 Page | 47



SENIOR

330

237

261
128
121

240
204

331

277
240
101
174

332
196

289

114
128
259
312
280
273
260
295

333

279
278
134
192

Novice Rider 17yrs and over

Carlton Extreme Edition

Cheleken Oracle
Daybreak DHU
Pintado Taihoa

Radical
Romano Vacanza

Rider 17-21 Yrs

Keep a Secret
Radical

San Valentino
Teodoro

Lady Rider over 21 yrs

Ariostea
Aspen Glow

Booming
Daybreak DHU
DelLorean
Fourcees

JS Leonardo
Lady's Honour RP
My Kingdom
Playboy

Maree Hammersley-
Myers

Kira Gilmour
Simone van der

Meghan Walker-
Cudby

Briarna Haigh
Kristie McGregor

Lauren Dolan
Briarna Haigh
Taylor Yarndley
Harriet Redmond

tessa newton

Amanda Gordon/KS
Show Horses

Philippa Whitaker
Simone van der
Rachel Forrester
Andrea Baxter
Jayna Dinneen
Vanessa Everton
Alannah Flannagan
Fiona Honeyman

Gentleman Rider over 21 yrs

Avante Garde
River Park Andreas
TC Artistry

WPS Vavoom

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
ADULT RIDER (HOY QUALIFIER)

Corey Miln
Greg Smith
TC Equestrian
Duncan Norrie

Upper Hutt

Auckland
Wellington
Waikanae

Auckland
Upper Hutt

Dannevirke
Auckland
Palmerston North
Ashburton

Napier
Hawkes Bay

Upper Hutt
Wellington
Wanganui
Napier
Albany
Pirongia
Auckland
Auckland

Albany
Albany
Hautapu
Ashburton

To be judged from the winners of classes 331, 332 & 333.

2nd placegetters are eligible on standby.

Winners to receive a 5kg bucket of Equilibrium.
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RIDER CLASSES (continued)
Ring 2 - 12:00 pm

JUNIOR

Judge: Ros Lipp

380

117
311
107
198
300
309
140
129
124

381

117
318

107
304

264
198
300
309
176
129
124
245

382

122
293
291
311
125
142
268
168
313

Novice Junior Rider 0-5 wins

Gangnam Style
Goldenwillow Monarch
Greenlee Moloney

Monstevos Just 'n Pretoria

Roanoak Snowbird

Rune Hollow Indian Doll

Skibbereen Legacy
Tuis Keepsake
Willow Park China Blue

Samantha Wells
mia beckett
Georgie Wilson
Rebecca Mobberley
Liam Murphy
Jessie Bennett
Reegan Tarrant
Mikayla Trott

Logan Vujcich

Best Rider 11 yrs and under

Gangnam Style
GPS Deep Secret

Greenlee Moloney
Linden Angels Song

Merivale Park Serenade Rose
Monstevos Just 'n Pretoria

Roanoak Snowbird

Rune Hollow Indian Doll

Sherwoods Mark 2
Tuis Keepsake

Willow Park China Blue
Woodrow Concord

Best Rider 12, 13 & 14 yrs

Aschbrooke Bobby Dazzler

Ataahua Allure
Beechcroft Martini
Goldenwillow Monarch
Greenlee Maestro

KS Heavenly Rose

KS Rose D'Or

N/A

Phoenician Poem

Samantha Wells
Eden Annabell

Georgie Wilson
Emma Rose

Harriet Laing
Rebecca Mobberley
Liam Murphy
Jessie Bennett

Ella Rankin

Mikayla Trott

Logan Vujcich
Paige Cromarty

Amy Vujcich
Kaia Patene
Ella Hansen
mia beckett
Bella Vujcich
Tait family

Paris Masterson
Billie Roach
Ashlee Barlow

Hamilton
Warkworth Omaha
Taupo

Masterton
Pukekohe

Te Awamutu
Waipukurau
Auckland
Pukeatua

Hamilton
Drury

Taupo
Pukekohe

Christchurch
Masterton
Pukekohe
Te Awamutu
Pahiatua
Auckland
Pukeatua
Wanganui

Pukeatua
Wanganui
Hamliton
Warkworth Omaha
Pukeatua

Napier

Auckland
Cambridge
wanganui
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308

383

253
138

120
274
163
141
140
183

317

Tirohanga Touch Wood

Best Rider 15 & 16 yrs

Armdale Herbert
Brookfields Dreams Are Free

Edencourt Calandar Girl
Glenmoor Sam | Am
Maxwellton Tuesday Treasure
Oaklanes Up The Tempo
Skibbereen Legacy
Willowmead Court Jester

Woodlands Park Light O Day

Champion & Reserve Champion
Junior Rider (HOY Qualifier)

Brooke Bennett

Kelli Frewin

Adrienne
vandenBerk

Kristen Wareham
Lindsay Everton
Amy Sage
Denby-Rose Tait
Reegan Tarrant

Kendra Peart-
Anderson

Rebecca Aplin

Te Awamutu

Hastings
Waipukurau

Feilding
Pirongia
Auckland
Napier
Waipukurau
Hamilton

Dannevirke

To be judged from the winners of classes 381, 382 & 383.

2nd placegetters are eligible on standby.

Winners to receive a 5kg bucket of Equilibrium —
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SATURDAY
Equestrian Equitation Classes

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 1,2 & 3 - 08:45 am
Kindly sponsored by DG WESTERNER

esterner

Entry Fee: $25 Prize Money: $100 $70 $60 $40

The winners of each Equitation will receive a Voucher for One Pair of Breeches/Jods kindly
sponsored by DG Westerner.

Start time: 9.00am judging commences for all Equitation Classes Horses/ponies must be in
the rings before 9.00am

e Turnout of Horse or Rider may be as for Show Hack or Saddle Hunter.

¢ Riders 14 years & older on a hack or hunter may enter this class but if doing so may not
compete in Junior Equitation if eligible by age.

e Judged as a FORMAL Equitation Class. Sashes 1st — 6th

Judging Criteria

15 CORRECT GEAR AND FITTING

20 WORKOUT AND MANNERS OF HORSE

20 RIDING ABILITY OF RIDER & CORRECT USE OF AIDS
10 CLOTHING INCLUDING CORRECTNESS AND FITTING
15 CONFORMATION OF HORSE

20 COMBINATION AND UNITY

100

Ring 1

320 Senior 17 yrs and over
Judges: Ros Lipp, Katrina Lau Guild

114 Booming Philippa Whitaker Upper Hutt
261 Cheleken Oracle Kira Gilmour Auckland
248 Don Jeremy Philippa Gibbons porirua
312 Fourcees Andrea Baxter Napier
214 Glentullock Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
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121 Pintado Taihoa Meghan Walker- Waikanae

Cudby
174 Teodoro Harriet Redmond Ashburton
171 Xfactor Sue Reynolds Hastings

Ring 2
321 Junior 13 - 16 yrs

Judges: Therese Higgins, Fiona Smeton

To be ridden by rider 13 yrs to 16 yrs on a pony 148cms & under. Sashes 1st to 6th.

274 Glenmoor Sam | Am Lindsay Everton Pirongia
163 Maxwellton Tuesday Treasure Amy Sage Auckland
322 RP Small Talk Regent Park Auckland
281 Sir Oakridge SF Emma Dickons Ashhurst
140 Skibbereen Legacy Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau
183 Willowmead Court Jester Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson
Ring 3

322 Junior 12 Yrs and under
Judges: Jo Jefferson, Melissa Jebson

To be ridden by rider 12 yrs and under on a pony 148cms & under. Sashes 1st to 6th.

117 Gangnam Style Samantha Wells Hamilton
327 Koroways Classics Legacy Jesika Cunningham Cartertpm
268 KS Rose D'Or Paris Masterson Auckland
170 Linden Summer Rhapsody Roach Family Cambridge
264 Merivale Park Serenade Rose Harriet Laing Christchurch
309 Rune Hollow Indian Doll Jessie Bennett Te Awamutu
308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu
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Park Hacks

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 10:15 am
Kindly Sponsored by EQUINE INSIDE OUT & PRYDE’S EASIFEED

e

EQUINE INSIDE OUT

Judge: Jo Jefferson

Entry Fee: $14.00

Ribbons to 6th place.

Open to all horses over 148cm but not exceeding 158cm.

340

275
341

250
275
204
132

342

189
181

343

100
315
250
137
262

Novice 0-2 wins

KS Sonny Bill Christina Dunn

Novice 0-5 wins

Goodwill DHU

KS Sonny Bill
Romano Vacanza
Victoria's Secret

Kyrie Gausden
Christina Dunn

TC Equestrian

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
PARK HACK (HOY QUALIFIER)

Dl

Kristie McGregor

Prize Money: 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th - $10.00.

Hastings

Auckland
Hastings
Upper Hutt
Hautapu

-Winner to receive Quic Braid kindly sponsored by Equine Inside Out.

Park Hack over 148cm and up to 153cm

Cuve Natacha Otto
Kyrewood Cosmo Marion Pink

Park hack over 153cm and up to 158cm

Awatere Made To Order Debbie Young
Fairleigh unique Tania Ashby
Goodwill DHU Kyrie Gausden
In Your Dreams Pip Taylor

KG Teach Me Kira Gilmour

Te Awamutu
Palmerston North

Ohaupo
Levin
Auckland
Napier
Auckland
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118 Phoenician Black Gold Kayla Wareham Feilding
295 Playboy Fiona Honeyman Auckland
204 Romano Vacanza Kristie McGregor Upper Hutt

182 Sherwood Outspoken Cindy Pender Levin

132 Victoria's Secret TC Equestrian Hautapu
344 Ladies/Gentlemens Park Hack Judged on type

100 Awatere Made To Order Debbie Young Ohaupo

189 Cuv'e Natacha Otto Te Awamutu

315 Fairleigh unique Tania Ashby Levin

250 Goodwill DHU Kyrie Gausden Auckland

137 In Your Dreams Pip Taylor Napier

262 KG Teach Me Kira Gilmour Auckland

181 Kyrewood Cosmo Marion Pink Palmerston North

118 Phoenician Black Gold Kayla Wareham Feilding

204 Romano Vacanza Kristie McGregor Upper Hutt

182 Sherwood Outspoken
132 Victoria's Secret

Cindy Pender Levin
TC Equestrian Hautapu

Saddle Hunter

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 12:00 pm
Kindly Sponsored by EQUINE INSIDE OUT & PRYDE’S EASIFEED

“ple . Diee

EQUINE INSIDE OUT

Judge: Katrina Lau Guild

Entry Fee: $14.00 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th $10.00.

Ribbons to 6th place.

Prize Money:

e Hunters shown under saddle should show conformation, quality, have substance, be
active and well mannered with strong even paces.

e Will NOT be asked to jump in this section but MAY be called upon to gallop.

e Open to all horses over 148cm.

350 Novice Saddle Hunter 0-2 wins

215 Arctic Midnight Sun Maree L Laursen Stratford
195 GIFTED Wendy Nichol HAVELOCK NORTH
242 The Huntsman Jaymi Green Feilding
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351

215

279
261

130
195
211
242

352

215
248
195

353

279
261
130
259
157
155
214
255
121

160

154
211
174
242

354

279
261
130
259
157

Novice Saddle Hunter O - 5 wins

Arctic Midnight Sun

Avante Garde
Cheleken Oracle

Cricklewood Tobias

Gifted
Santango
The Huntsman

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION

Maree L Laursen

Corey Miln
Kira Gilmour

Raymonda Booth
Wendy Nichol
Claire Inglis
Jaymi Green

Stratford

Albany
Auckland

Greytown
Havelock North
Levin

Feilding

NOVICE SADDLE HUNTER (HOY QUALIFIER)
Winner to receive Quic Braid kindly sponsored by Equine Inside Out.

Saddle Hunter over 148cm and up to 163cm

Arctic Midnight Sun

Don Jeremy
GIFTED

Saddle Hunter over 163cm

Avante Garde
Cheleken Oracle

Cricklewood Tobias

DelLorean

El Capone
Eleventh Hour
Glentullock
King Of Hearts
Pintado Taihoa

Real Lladro

Ronnie biggs
Santango
Teodoro

The Huntsman

Maree L Laursen
Philippa Gibbons
Wendy Nichol

Corey Miln

Kira Gilmour
Raymonda Booth
Rachel Forrester
Kelly Sheely
Tania Simmons
Dorothy Lennard
Amanda Fraser

Meghan Walker-
Cudby

Tina Sergeant-
Boyce

Simone Walker
Claire Inglis
Harriet Redmond
Jaymi Green

Stratford
porirua
HAVELOCK NORTH

Albany

Auckland

Greytown

Wanganui

Rotorua

Dannevirke

Te Aroha

OTANE - Hawkes Bay
Walikanae

Hastings

Drury
Levin
Ashburton
Feilding

Ladies/Gentlemans Saddle Hunter judged on type

Avante Garde
Cheleken Oracle

Cricklewood Tobias

DelLorean
El Capone

Corey Miln

Kira Gilmour
Raymonda Booth
Rachel Forrester
Kelly Sheely

Albany
Auckland
Greytown
Wanganui
Rotorua
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155 Eleventh Hour Tania Simmons Dannevirke

214 Glentullock Dorothy Lennard Te Aroha
255 King Of Hearts Amanda Fraser OTANE - Hawkes Bay
121 Pintado Taihoa Meghan Walker- Waikanae
Cudby
160 Real Lladro Tina Sergeant- Hastings
Boyce
154 Ronnie biggs Simone Walker Drury
174 Teodoro Harriet Redmond Ashburton
242 The Huntsman Jaymi Green Feilding

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
SADDLE HUNTER (HOY QUALIFIER)

Winner to receive a bag of Prydes Easifeed NZ feed.

Riding Horse

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 01:30 pm
Kindly sponsored by EQUINE INSIDE OUT & PRYDE’S EASIFEED

e

EQUINE INSIDE OUT

Dol

Judge: Jo Jefferson

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prize Money: 1st -$28.00, 2nd-$23.00, 3rd- $17.00, 4th -10.00.
Ribbons to 6th place.

e The Riding Horse section is for the horse that does not fit the criteria of the Hack, Park
Hack or Hunter section but still shows quality in conformation.

e They will not be eligible for the Hack, Park Hack or Hunter section but may enter Led
Stock, Novice, Newcomer & the Galloway sections.

360 Novice Riding Horse 0-2 wins

179 D'Silvo Boy Carolyn Pocock Feilding

232 Furstin Feliciana Robyn Hirst Palmerston North
113 Jk Legacy Cindy Wiffin Hastings

240 Radical Briarna Haigh Auckland

283 Vantasy Jennifer Cummins Masterton
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361

126
232
200
113
227
240
278
283

363

296
179
227
246
283

364

126
196
114
278
192
171

365

196
114
296
179
278
246
283
192
171

Novice Riding Horse 0-5 wins

Amici Il Elizabeth Vincent RD1 Wakefield
Furstin Feliciana Robyn Hirst Palmerston North
High Voltage Victoria Mepham Taupo

Jk Legacy Cindy Wiffin Hastings

Pagan DTS Judy Jeffery Hastings

Radical Briarna Haigh Auckland

River Park Andreas Greg Smith Albany

Vantasy Jennifer Cummins Masterton

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
NOVICE RIDING HORSE (HOY QUALIFIER)

Winner to receive Quic Braid kindly sponsored by Equine Inside Out

Riding Horse 148cm - 163cm

Distinction Fiona Honeyman Auckland
D'Silvo Boy Carolyn Pocock Feilding
Pagan DTS Judy Jeffery Hastings
To The Max Paula Glasgow Wanganui
Vantasy Jennifer Cummins Masterton

Riding Horse over 163cm

Amici Il Elizabeth Vincent RD1 Wakefield
Ariostea tessa newton Napier
Booming Philippa Whitaker Upper Hutt
River Park Andreas Greg Smith Albany

WPS Vavoom Duncan Norrie Ashburton
Xfactor Sue Reynolds Hastings

Ladies/Gentlemens Riding Horse judged on type

Ariostea tessa newton Napier
Booming Philippa Whitaker Upper Hutt
Distinction Fiona Honeyman Auckland
D'Silvo Boy Carolyn Pocock Feilding
River Park Andreas Greg Smith Albany

To The Max Paula Glasgow Wanganui
Vantasy Jennifer Cummins Masterton
WPS Vavoom Duncan Norrie Ashburton
Xfactor Sue Reynolds Hastings

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
RIDING HORSE (HOY QUALIFIER)

Winner to receive a bag of Prydes Easifeed NZ feed.
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Hack

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 03:00 pm
Kindly Sponsored by EQUINE INSIDE OUT & PRYDE’S EASIFEED

M Dl

EQJINE INSIDE OUT

Judge: Therese Higgins

Entry Fee: $14.00  Prize Money: 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th $10.00
Ribbons 1st-6th.

370 Novice 0-2 wins

285 My Kingdom Mary Copeman Hamilton
320 Vixen Rouge RP Regent Park Auckland

371 Novice 0-5 wins

289 Aspen Glow Amanda Gordon/KS Hawkes Bay
Show Horses

128 Daybreak DHU Simone van der Wellington

312 Fourcees Andrea Baxter Napier

285 My Kingdom Mary Copeman Hamilton

101 San Valentino Taylor Yarndley Palmerston North

134 TC Artistry TC Equestrian Hautapu

320 Vixen Rouge RP Regent Park Auckland

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
NOVICE HACK (HOY QUALIFIER)

Winner to receive Quic Braid kindly sponsored by Equine Inside Out

372 Hack over 158cm and up to 163cm

312 Fourcees Andrea Baxter Napier
280 JS Leonardo Jayna Dinneen Albany
186 Sparkling Galaxy Julie Wylie-Parkinson Otaki
134 TC Artistry TC Equestrian Hautapu
320 Vixen Rouge RP Regent Park Auckland
194 Zanzipour Norling Family Feilding
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373 Hack over 163cm
254 Aintree Wendy Freeman Palmerston North
237 Carlton Extreme Edition Maree Hammersley- Upper Hutt
Myers
273 Lady's Honour RP Vanessa Everton Pirongia
285 My Kingdom Mary Copeman Hamilton
101 San Valentino Taylor Yarndley Palmerston North
173 Spectacular |l Harriet Redmond Ashburton
133 Vincini TC Equestrian Hautapu
374 Ladies/Gentlemens Hack judged on type
254 Aintree Wendy Freeman Palmerston North
237 Carlton Extreme Edition Maree Hammersley- Upper Hutt
Myers
280 JS Leonardo Jayna Dinneen Albany
273 Lady's Honour RP Vanessa Everton Pirongia
101 San Valentino Taylor Yarndley Palmerston North
186 Sparkling Galaxy Julie Wylie-Parkinson Otaki
173 Spectacular I Harriet Redmond Ashburton
133 Vincini TC Equestrian Hautapu
194 Zanzipour Norling Family Feilding

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
HACK (HOY QUALIFIER)

Winner to receive a bag of Prydes Easifeed NZ feed.

Saddle Hunter Ponies

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 2 - 10:15 am
Kindly sponsored by RUARIKI CHAROLAIS STUD

RC

Power Performance

Classes 400-403 Judge: Katrina Lau Guild
Classes 404-407 Judge: Fiona Smeaton
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Entry fee: $14.00 Prizemoney: 1st $28.00 2nd $23.00 3rd $17.00, 4th-$10.00.
Ribbons to 6th place.

e Hunters shown under saddle should show conformation, quality, have substance, be
active and well mannered with strong even paces.

e Will NOT be asked to jump in this section but MAY be called upon to gallop.

e Open to all ponies under 148cm.

SADDLE HUNTER PONIES 128CM

400 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony 0-2 wins

306 KS Gin and Tonic KS Show Horses Havelock North
401 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony 0-5 wins

125 Greenlee Maestro Bella Vujcich Pukeatua

306 KS Gin and Tonic KS Show Horses Havelock North

CHAMPION & RESERVE NOVICE
SADDLE HUNTER PONY 128cm (HOY Qualifier)
402 Open Saddle Hunter Pony not exceeding 123cm

125 Greenlee Maestro Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
176 Sherwoods Mark 2 Ella Rankin Pahiatua

403 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 123cm and up to 128cm
256 Fortification Scuse Me Alyssa Fox Carterton
300 Roanoak Snowbird Liam Murphy Pukekohe

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
SADDLE HUNTER PONY 128CM (HOY QUALIFIER)

Winner to receive a bag of Pryde’s Easifeed NZ feed

SADDLE HUNTER PONIES 128CM - 138CM at 11:30 am

404 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony 0-2 wins

292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North

405 Novice Saddle Hunter Pony 0-5 wins

292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
167 Linden Heavenly Music Roach Family Cambridge

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
NOVICE SADDLE HUNTER PONY 138CM (HOY QUALIFIER)
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406

327
309
169

407

271
311
318
141
129

SADDLE HUNTER PONIES 138CM-148CM at 12:45pm

Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 128cm and up to 133cm

Koroways Classics Legacy
Rune Hollow Indian Doll
Willowcroft Grand Mikardo

Jesika Cunningham
Jessie Bennett
Roach Family

Cartertpm
Te Awamutu
Cambridge

Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 133cm and up to 138cm

Ashbrooke Bracken
Goldenwillow Monarch
GPS Deep Secret
Oaklanes Up The Tempo
Tuis Keepsake

Ashleigh Everton

mia beckett

Eden Annabell
Denby-Rose Tait

Mikayla Trott

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION

Pirongia

Warkworth Omaha

Drury
Napier
Auckland

SADDLE HUNTER PONY 138CM (HOY QUALIFIER)

Winner to receive a bag of Prydes Easifeed NZ feed

Judge: Jo Jefferson-

408

139
116
270

409

139
117
116
270
303
203
257

Novice Saddle Hunter Pony 0-2 wins

Blue Mountains Smart Az
Greenmoor Indulge
Hopefeild Tranquility

Reegan Tarrant

Chloe Roach
Hollie Falloon

Novice Saddle hunter Pony 0-5 wins

Blue Mountains Smart Az
Gangnam Style
Greenmoor Indulge
Hopefeild Tranquility

Moonstone

Rakanui Grace'N'Dazzle
Rosewood All In Tempo

Reegan Tarrant
Samantha Wells

Chloe Roach
Hollie Falloon
Emma Rose

Minah Summerell

Alyssa Fox

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
NOVICE (HOY QUALIFIER)

Waipukurau
Morrinsville
Masterton

Waipukurau
Hamilton
Morrinsville
Masterton
Pukekohe
Otaki
Carterton

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016

Page | 61



410 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 138cm and up to 143cm

164 Woodrow Delta Amy Sage Auckland

411 Open Saddle Hunter Pony over 143cm and up to 148cm

293 Ataahua Allure Kaia Patene Wanganui
117 Gangnam Style Samantha Wells Hamilton
274 Glenmoor Sam | Am Lindsay Everton Pirongia
142 KS Heavenly Rose Tait family Napier
268 KS Rose D'Or Paris Masterson Auckland
303 Moonstone Emma Rose Pukekohe
313 Phoenician Poem Ashlee Barlow wanganui
281 Sir Oakridge SF Emma Dickons Ashhurst
140 Skibbereen Legacy Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau
183 Willowmead Court Jester Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
SADDLE HUNTER PONY 148CM (HOY QUALIFIER)

Winner to receive a bag of Prydes Easifeed NZ feed

Show Ponies

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 2 - 02:00 pm
Kindly sponsored by VET PRO PRODUCTS & PRYDE’S EASIFEED

Judge: Ros Lipp

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prize Money: 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th-$10.00.
Ribbons to 6th place.

SHOW PONIES 128CM

420 Novice Show Pony 0-2 wins

322 RP Small Talk Regent Park Auckland
302 Windermere Step n Out Liam Murphy Pukekohe
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421 Novice Show Pony 0-5 wins

123 Enchanted Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
264 Merivale Park Serenade Rose Harriet Laing Christchurch
322 RP Small Talk Regent Park Auckland
124 Willow Park China Blue Logan Vujcich Pukeatua
302 Windermere Step n Out Liam Murphy Pukekohe

CHAMPION & RESERVE NOVICE
SHOW PONY 128CM (HOY QUALIFIER)

422 Open Pony not exceeding 123cm

124 Willow Park China Blue Logan Vujcich Pukeatua
302 Windermere Step n Out Liam Murphy Pukekohe

423 Open Pony over 123cm and up to 128cm

301 Eastdale Holly Liam Murphy Pukekohe
123 Enchanted Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
107 Greenlee Moloney Georgie Wilson Taupo

264 Merivale Park Serenade Rose Harriet Laing Christchurch
105 Nala Nicholai's Holly Alan Windle Shannon
245 Woodrow Concord Paige Cromarty Wanganui

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
SHOW PONY 128CM (HOY

Winner to receive a bag of Prydes Easifeed NZ feed

SHOW PONIES 128CM - 138CM at 3:15 pm

Judge: Fiona Smetton- -

424 Novice Show Pony 0-2 wins

Rosehill Park Rubies Georgia Kloosterman Auckland
425 Novice Show Pony 0-5 wins

307 KS Trick or Treat Michele Stowe Havelock North

304 Linden Angels Song Emma Rose Pukekohe

258 Oakridge Houdini Alyssa Fox Carterton
Rosehill Park Rubies Georgia Kloosterman Auckland

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
NOVICE SHOW PONY 138CM (HOY QUALIFIER)

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016 Page | 63



426 Open Pony not exceeding 133cm

294 Leeara Park First Edition Trey Cadwallader Auckland
170 Linden Summer Rhapsody Roach Family Cambridge

427 Open Pony over 133cm and up to 138cm

122 Aschbrooke Bobby Dazzler Amy Vujcich Pukeatua
304 Linden Angels Song Emma Rose Pukekohe
266 Nala Nicholais Windfall Paris Masterson Auckland
206 Royal Park Showtime Katelyn Mason Eketahuna
329 Tironui Small Fortune Jesika Cunningham Carterton

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
SHOW PONY 138CM (HOY

Winner to receive a bag of Prydes Easifeed NZ feed

SHOW PONY 138CM - 148CM at 4:30 pm

Judge: Ros Lipp
428 Novice Show Pony 0-2 wins

321 RP Electric Dreams Regent Park Auckland
429 Novice Show Pony 0-5 wins

253 Armdale Herbert Kelli Frewin Hastings
321 RP Electric Dreams Regent Park Auckland

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
SHOW PONY 138CM - 148CM (HOY QUALIFIER)

430 Open Pony not exceeding 143cm

291 Beechcroft Martini Ella Hansen Hamliton
138 Brookfields Dreams Are Free Adrienne Waipukurau
vandenBerk

431 Open Pony over 143cm and up to 148cm

314 Raptures Unforgettable Ashlee Barlow wanganui

120 Edencourt Calandar Girl Kristen Wareham Feilding

272 Jubilee Kennsington Royal Lindsay Everton Pirongia

184 Kirralea Statesman Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson

163 Maxwellton Tuesday Treasure Amy Sage Auckland
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198 Monstevos Just 'n Pretoria

308

317 Woodlands Park Light O Day

Tirohanga Touch Wood

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION

Rebecca Mobberley

Brooke Bennett
Rebecca Aplin

Masterton
Te Awamutu
Dannevirke

SHOW PONY 138CM - 148CM (HOY QUALIFIERS)
Winner to receive a bag of Prydes Easifeed NZ feed

Paced & Mannered Classes

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 04:30 pm
Kindly sponsored by DAVE ELDER TIC LTD

Judge: Jo Jefferson

Entry Fee: $14.00

Prize Money: 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th-$10.00.
Ribbons to 6th place.

HORSES
435 Novice Paced & Mannered Horse 0-5wins
254 Aintree Wendy Freeman Palmerston North
126 Amici ll Elizabeth Vincent RD1 Wakefield
100 Awatere Made To Order Debbie Young Ohaupo
261 Cheleken Oracle Kira Gilmour Auckland
128 Daybreak DHU Simone van der Wellington
121 Pintado Taihoa Meghan Walker- Waikanae
Cudby
240 Radical Briarna Haigh Auckland
101 San Valentino Taylor Yarndley Palmerston North
436 Riding Horse
126 Amici ll Elizabeth Vincent RD1 Wakefield
196 Ariostea tessa newton Napier
114 Booming Philippa Whitaker Upper Hutt
246 To The Max Paula Glasgow Wanganui
171 Xfactor Sue Reynolds Hastings
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437

438

439

279
259

157
141

121
174

254
237

312
280
101
186
173

315
137
181
118
295
182

Saddle Hunter

Avante Garde
DeLorean

El Capone
Oaklanes Up The Tempo

Pintado Taihoa
Teodoro

Hack

Aintree
Carlton Extreme Edition

Fourcees

JS Leonardo
San Valentino
Sparkling Galaxy
Spectacular I

Park Hack

Fairleigh unique

In Your Dreams
Kyrewood Cosmo
Phoenician Black Gold
Playboy

Sherwood Outspoken

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION

Corey Miln
Rachel Forrester

Kelly Sheely
Denby-Rose Tait

Meghan Walker-Cudby
Harriet Redmond

Wendy Freeman
Maree Hammersley-
Myers

Andrea Baxter

Jayna Dinneen
Taylor Yarndley

Julie Wylie-Parkinson
Harriet Redmond

Tania Ashby

Pip Taylor
Marion Pink
Kayla Wareham
Fiona Honeyman
Cindy Pender

PACED & MANNERED HORSE

Winner to receive a garland kindly sponsored by Paul & Robyn Hirst

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 3 -
SHOW PONIES at 10:15 AM

Albany
Wanganui
Rotorua
Napier
Walikanae
Ashburton

Palmerston North

Upper Hutt

Napier
Albany

Palmerston North

Otaki
Ashburton

Levin
Napier

Palmerston North

Feilding
Auckland
Levin

Kindly sponsored by LINTON TRANSPORT

Judge: Melissa Jebson

440

Novice Paced & Mannered Show Pony 0-5 wins

253 Armdale Herbert

123

Enchanted

304 Linden Angels Song
258 Oakridge Houdini

Kelli Frewin
Bella Vujcich
Emma Rose
Alyssa Fox

Hastings
Pukeatua
Pukekohe
Carterton
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Rosehill Park Rubies Georgia Kloosterman Auckland
442 Show Pony up to 128cm
301 Eastdale Holly Liam Murphy Pukekohe
123 Enchanted Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
107 Greenlee Moloney Georgie Wilson Taupo
124 Willow Park China Blue Logan Vujcich Pukeatua
245 Woodrow Concord Paige Cromarty Wanganui
443 Show Pony over 128 and up to 138cm
122 Aschbrooke Bobby Dazzler Amy Vujcich Pukeatua
304 Linden Angels Song Emma Rose Pukekohe
170 Linden Summer Rhapsody Roach Family Cambridge
206 Royal Park Showtime Katelyn Mason Eketahuna
329 Tironui Small Fortune Jesika Cunningham Carterton
444 Show Pony over 138 and up to 148cm
314 Raptures Unforgettable Ashlee Barlow wanganui
265 Alpine Park Water Colours Paris Masterson Auckland
291 Beechcroft Martini Ella Hansen Hamliton
138 Brookfields Dreams Are Free Adrienne Waipukurau
vandenBerk
119 Chelton Light Endeavour Kristen Wareham Feilding
184 Kirralea Statesman Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson
163 Maxwellton Tuesday Treasure Amy Sage Auckland
198 Monstevos Just 'n Pretoria Rebecca Mobberley Masterton
308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu
317 Woodlands Park Light O Day Rebecca Aplin Dannevirke

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION

PACED & MANNERED PONY

-Winner to receive Garland kindly sponsored by Paul & Robyn Hirst.

SADDLE HUNTER PONIES at 2:30 pm

Kindly sponsored by NORTON LAW

Judge; Melissa Jebson

445

Novice Paced & mannered Saddle Hunter Pony 0-5 wins

Samantha Wells

Hamilton

117 Gangnam Style

311 Goldenwillow Monarch mia beckett Warkworth Omaha
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292 He's a Superstar Caitlin Rennie Palmerston North
303 Moonstone Emma Rose Pukekohe
203 Rakanui Grace'N'Dazzle Minah Summerell Otaki
257 Rosewood All In Tempo Alyssa Fox Carterton
164 Woodrow Delta Amy Sage Auckland
446 Saddle Hunter Pony up to 128cm
125 Greenlee Maestro Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
300 Roanoak Snowbird Liam Murphy Pukekohe
176 Sherwoods Mark 2 Ella Rankin Pahiatua
447 Saddle Hunter Pony over 128 and up to 138cm
271 Ashbrooke Bracken Ashleigh Everton Pirongia
311 Goldenwillow Monarch mia beckett Warkworth Omaha
327 Koroways Classics Legacy Jesika Cunningham Cartertpm
309 Rune Hollow Indian Doll Jessie Bennett Te Awamutu
129 Tuis Keepsake Mikayla Trott Auckland
169 Willowcroft Grand Mikardo Roach Family Cambridge
448 Saddle Hunter Pony over 138 and up to 148cm
293 Ataahua Allure Kaia Patene Wanganui
117 Gangnam Style Samantha Wells Hamilton
274 GLENMOOR SAM | AM Lindsay Everton Pirongia
142 KS Heavenly Rose Tait family Napier
268 KS Rose D'Or Paris Masterson Auckland
303 Moonstone Emma Rose Pukekohe
313 Phoenician Poem Ashlee Barlow wanganui
281 Sir Oakridge SF Emma Dickons Ashhurst
140 Skibbereen Legacy Reegan Tarrant Waipukurau
183 Willowmead Court Jester Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson
164 Woodrow Delta Amy Sage Auckland

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
SADDLE HUNTER PONY

Winner to receive Garland kindly sponsored by New Zealand National Horse & Pony Show
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First Ridden Classes

Sat, 16-Jan-16 - Ring 4 - 09:30 am
Kindly sponsored by GERALDINE TRABER-LEITZ

Judge: Therese Higgins

Entry Fee: $14.00  Prize Money: 1st - $28.00, 2nd - $23.00, 3rd - $17.00, 4th - $10.00.
Ribbons to 6th place.

Entry Fee for Championship Class 366: $20.00 1 pony/1 rider. Special sashes to 6th place.

e Ponies must be 138cm and under, riders under 10 years.

e Ponies will only walk and trot in company but may be asked to canter in their individual
shows.

e Riders in the First Ridden section may not ride in any other ridden section in this show.

e Novice First Ridden pony not to have won more than 6 wins

e A First Ridden Pony must show manners & temperament which is of primary
importance and good conformation

e Asingle rein bridle only, no spurs as per RAS rules.

e Competitors may only compete in this section for a maximum of two seasons. As per
RAS rules.

The First Ridden Unity Class.
e This class is to encourage the First Ridden Rider introducing them to a Unity at this
level
e This class will be judged by two judges on a points system
e The section First Ridden judge will not judge the conformation and riding phases of this
Unity class
e Points will be awarded as follows

20 Turnout of First Ridden Pony Gear and Rider
20 Riding Ability

20 Paces and Manners of Pony

20 Conformation

20 Unity of Pony and Rider

450 First Ridden Unity

ONE PONY/ONE RIDER. Horsewyse have kindly donated a gift basket to the winner of the
First Year Ridden Unity.

Special sashes to 6th Place and the Moffitt family Trophy to the winner.

111 Bordershow Shadow Prince Mikayla Wildermoth Waitara

165 Brookfields China Doll Frankie Lawn New Plymouth
239 Deeplake Fascination Michaela Haines Otaki

238 Glynmawr nigella Olivia Haines Otaki

107 Greenlee Moloney Libby Wilson Taupo
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218 Greenlee Viscount Samantha Weller Foxton
145 Gundagai Nadrill Elizabeth Struijck Matakana
290 Jubilee Secret Promise Charlotte Clausen Otorohanga
294 Leeara Park First Edition Brooke Cadwallder Auckland
225 Merivale Park Opening Night Vanna Johnston Tuakau
266 Nala Nicholais Windfall Matisse Masterson Auckland
300 Roanoak Snowbird noah murphy Pukekohe
202 Taurimu portrait Ruby Mclean-Smith Hastings

451 Novice First Ridden Pony 0-5 Wins
165 Brookfields China Doll Frankie Lawn New Plymouth
238 Glynmawr nigella Olivia Haines Otaki
145 Gundagai Nadrill Elizabeth Struijck Matakana
290 Jubilee Secret Promise Charlotte Clausen Otorohanga
307 KS Trick or Treat Michele Stowe Havelock North
304 Linden Angels Song noah murphy Pukekohe
226 Windermere StepNout Vanna Johnston Tuakau

452 Open First Ridden Pony not exceeding 128cm
111 Bordershow Shadow Prince Mikayla Wildermoth Waitara

165 Brookfields China Doll Frankie Lawn New Plymouth
239 Deeplake Fascination Michaela Haines Otaki

238 Glynmawr nigella Olivia Haines Otaki

145 Gundagai Nadrill Elizabeth Struijck Matakana
290 Jubilee Secret Promise Charlotte Clausen Otorohanga
219 La Cheval Royal Playgirl Samantha Weller Foxton

300 Roanoak Snowbird noah murphy Pukekohe
202 Taurimu portrait Ruby Mclean-Smith Hastings

226 Windermere StepNout Vanna Johnston Tuakau

453 Open First Ridden Pony over 128cm and up to 138cm (HOY

Qualifier)
107 Greenlee Moloney Libby Wilson Taupo
218 Greenlee Viscount Samantha Weller Foxton

307 KS Trick or Treat

294 Leeara Park First Edition
225 Merivale Park Opening Night
266 Nala Nicholais Windfall

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
FIRST RIDDEN PONY

Michele Stowe Havelock North
Brooke Cadwallder Auckland
Vanna Johnston Tuakau
Matisse Masterson Auckland

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016 Page | 70



454

111
239
238
107
145
290
219
294
266
300
202

455

111

165
145

266
202

456

239
238
107
290
219
294
225
300

Paced And Mannered First Ridden Pony

Bordershow Shadow Prince
Deeplake Fascination

Glynmawr nigella
Greenlee Moloney
Gundagai Nadrill

Jubilee Secret Promise
La Cheval Royal Playgirl
Leeara Park First Edition
Nala Nicholais Windfall

Roanoak Snowbird
Taurimu portrait

Rider 8 years & under

Bordershow Shadow Prince
Brookfields China Doll

Gundagai Nadrill

Nala Nicholais Windfall

Taurimu portrait

Rider 9 years

Deeplake Fascination

Glynmawr nigella
Greenlee Moloney

Jubilee Secret Promise

La Cheval Royal Playgirl
Leeara Park First Edition
Merivale Park Opening Night

Roanoak Snowbird

Mikayla Wildermoth
Michaela Haines
Olivia Haines

Libby Wilson
Elizabeth Struijck
Charlotte Clausen
Samantha Weller
Brooke Cadwallder
Matisse Masterson
noah murphy

Ruby Mclean-Smith

Mikayla Wildermoth

Frankie Lawn
Elizabeth Struijck

Matisse Masterson
Ruby Mclean-Smith

Michaela Haines
Olivia Haines
Libby Wilson
Charlotte Clausen
Samantha Weller
Brooke Cadwallder
Vanna Johnston
noah murphy

Waitara
Otaki
Otaki
Taupo
Matakana
Otorohanga
Foxton
Auckland
Auckland
Pukekohe
Hastings

Waitara

New Plymouth
Matakana

Auckland
Hastings

Otaki

Otaki
Taupo
Otorohanga
Foxton
Auckland
Tuakau
Pukekohe

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION RIDER

Exhibits will present one at a time & do a set workout.
Winner to receive a rug, garland and the Booth Family trophy.
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457

NZ NATIONAL FIRST RIDDEN PONY TITLE

(NOT HOY QUALIFIER)

Winner to receive Dress rug, trophy and gift basket
kindly donated by Equine Inside Ouit.

Judges:

111
165
239
238
107
145
290
307
219
294
225
266
300
202

Therese Higgins, Fiona Smeaton

Bordershow Shadow Prince
Brookfields China Doll
Deeplake Fascination
Glynmawr nigella

Greenlee Moloney
Gundagai Nadrill

Jubilee Secret Promise

KS Trick or Treat

La Cheval Royal Playgirl
Leeara Park First Edition
Merivale Park Opening Night
Nala Nicholais Windfall
Roanoak Snowbird

Taurimu portrait

Mikayla Wildermoth
Frankie Lawn
Michaela Haines
Olivia Haines

Libby Wilson
Elizabeth Struijck
Charlotte Clausen
Michele Stowe
Samantha Weller
Brooke Cadwallder
Vanna Johnston
Matisse Masterson
noah murphy

Ruby Mclean-Smith

Waitara

New Plymouth
Otaki

Otaki

Taupo
Matakana
Otorohanga
Havelock North
Foxton
Auckland
Tuakau
Auckland
Pukekohe
Hastings
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SUNDAY

New Zealand Adult Riding Club

Sun, 17-Jan-16 - Ring 3 - 09:30 am
Kindly sponsored by DOM HEALTH / MORE MAG

@ore-mag

Phone +64 (0)9 274 7676

930y 2|7 \hy | Email sales@domhealth.co.nz
www.domhealth.co.nz

Entry Fee: $14.00 Prizemoney: 1st-$28.00, 2nd-$23.00,3rd $17.00,4th - $10.00.

Ribbons to 6th place.

Judge; Michelle Taylor

Conditions of entry:

All entrants must be financial members of a Adult Riding Club affiliated with NZ Riding
Clubs (Inc). Please note you may be asked for proof of membership.

Combinations entered in the Adult Riding Club section are NOT permitted to enter any
other ridden section of the show, apart from the Pinto or Welsh sections (if eligible), and
any of the led sections.

Horses or Ponies in the open ridden sections are not permitted to be shown in the Adult
Riding Club section.

Riders may compete on horses or ponies in all classes.

Novice Paced & Mannered is restricted to horses/ponies that have not won a 1st or 2nd
place in ANY Paced & Mannered class in any previous competition.

Novice Rider is restricted to riders that have not won a 1st or 2nd in ANY rider class at
any previous competition.

Novice class entrants may also enter the open section.

470 Best Turnout Riding Club Pleasure Horse
149 Feather Jennine Stretch Palmerston North
234 Perfect Fit Megan Lozell Feilding
269 Rustic Knight 11 Tracey Ferguson Palmerston North
324 Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley
235 Te Koha Jane Harris Feilding
236 W.T.Spider Chrissy Hansen Hastings
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471 Novice Paced & Mannered Riding Club Pleasure Horse
234 Perfect Fit Megan Lozell Feilding
269 Rustic Knight Il Tracey Ferguson Palmerston North
235 Te Koha Jane Harris Feilding

472 Open Paced & Mannered Riding Club Pleasure Horse
223 Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON
288 Ember Fire Kirsty Clyma Otaki
149 Feather Jennine Stretch Palmerston North
201 Giz A Go Abbey Mcnicholl Hastings
269 Rustic Knight Il Tracey Ferguson Palmerston North
324 Stanley Brook Fire Kelly Aiken Waverley
233 T D Bear Kylie Hastings Feilding
236 W.T.Spider Chrissy Hansen Hastings

473 Best Riding Club Pleasure Mount
223 Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON
288 Ember Fire Kirsty Clyma Otaki
149 Feather Jennine Stretch Palmerston North
201 Giz A Go Abbey Mcnicholl Hastings
234 Perfect Fit Megan Lozell Feilding
269 Rustic Knight 11 Tracey Ferguson Palmerston North
324 Stanley Brook Fire Kelly Aiken Waverley
235 Te Koha Jane Harris Feilding
236 W.T.Spider Chrissy Hansen Hastings

474 Best Combination Horse & Rider
223 Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON
288 Ember Fire Kirsty Clyma Otaki
149 Feather Jennine Stretch Palmerston North
201 GizAGo Abbey Mcnicholl Hastings
234 Perfect Fit Megan Lozell Feilding
269 Rustic Knight 11 Tracey Ferguson Palmerston North
324 Stanley Brook Fire Kelly Aiken Waverley
233 T D Bear Kylie Hastings Feilding
235 Te Koha Jane Harris Feilding
236 W.T.Spider Chrissy Hansen Hastings

475 Novice Rider

Winner to qualify for Champion Rider, 2nd to standby.
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476 Open Rider

Winner to qualify for Champion Rider, 2nd to standby.

223 Dulcibella

288 Ember Fire

149 Feather

269 Rustic Knight Il

324 Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice
233 T D Bear

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION

Rachel Kerr
Kirsty Clyma
Jennine Stretch
Tracey Ferguson
Kelly Aiken

Kylie Hastings

RIDING CLUB PLEASURE HORSE
Winner to receive sash, winner qualifies for Supreme Riding Club Horse.

MASTERTON
Otaki

Palmerston North
Palmerston North
Waverley
Feilding

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION RIDER
The Champion Rider to receive a sash.

477 Riding Club Saddle Hunter

Winner qualifies for Champion Riding Club Horse.
223 Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON
149 Feather Jennine Stretch Palmerston North
201 Giz A Go Abbey Mcnicholl Hastings
234 Perfect Fit Megan Lozell Feilding
324 Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley
235 Te Koha Jane Harris Feilding

478 Riding Club Saddle Hunter Paced & Mannered
223 Dulcibella Rachel Kerr MASTERTON
149 Feather Jennine Stretch Palmerston North
201 Giz A Go Abbey Mcnicholl Hastings
234 Perfect Fit Megan Lozell Feilding
324 Stanley Brook Fire "n" Ice Kelly Aiken Waverley
235 Te Koha Jane Harris Feilding

479 Riding Club Hack

Winner qualifies for Champion Riding Club Horse.
288 Ember Fire Kirsty Clyma Otaki
269 Rustic Knight 11 Tracey Ferguson Palmerston North
233 T D Bear Kylie Hastings Feilding
236 W.T.Spider Chrissy Hansen Hastings
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480 Riding Club Hack Paced & Mannered

288 Ember Fire Kirsty Clyma Otaki

269 Rustic Knight Il Tracey Ferguson Palmerston North
233 T D Bear Kylie Hastings Feilding

236 W.T.Spider Chrissy Hansen Hastings

CHAMPION & RESERVE CHAMPION
ADULT RIDING CLUB SHOW HORSE
Winner to receive sash - winner qualifies for Supreme Riding Club Horse

SUPREME CHAMPION NZ RIDING CLUB EXHIBIT
The Champion Pleasure Horse & the Champion Adult Riding Club Horse to parade.
Winner to receive a garland, dress rug, and the Tuis Minstrel trophy.
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LIVAMOL NZ National Title Challenge
Classes - Horses (non HOY )

Sun, 17-Jan-16 - Ring 1 - 08:45 am

Niemnanonal

Animal Health Products

e These classes kindly sponsored by LIVAMOL - International Animal Health

e ENTRY in these CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES is restricted to those combinations which
have entered and patrticipated in at least two lead up classes during the 2016 Show.

e One horse/one rider

e Title Classes to be a 2 minute free workout, must show walk/trot/canter on both reins
and some lengthened Trot and Canter in all sections, workout must not exceed 2

minutes or will be stopped.

¢ Riders must finish with a halt in front of judges before leaving arena.

NZ NATIONAL PARK HACK TITLE
Judges: Ros Lipp, Fiona Smetton

500

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livamol product

100
189
137
262
118
295
182
132
188

501

Judges: Ros Lipp, Katrina Lau Guild

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livamol product

254
289

237 Carlton Extreme Edition

Awatere Made To Order

Cuvre

In Your Dreams

KG Teach Me
Phoenician Black Gold
Playboy

Sherwood Outspoken
Victoria's Secret
Xant'e

NZ NATIONAL Hack TITLE

Aintree
Aspen Glow

Debbie Young
Natacha Otto
Pip Taylor

Kira Gilmour
Kayla Wareham
Fiona Honeyman
Cindy Pender
TC Equestrian
Richard Otto

Wendy Freeman

Amanda Gordon/KS

Show Horses

Maree Hammersley-Myers

Ohaupo

Te Awamutu
Napier
Auckland
Feilding
Auckland
Levin
Hautapu

Te Awamutu

Palmerston North
Hawkes Bay

Upper Hutt
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312
280
273
285
101
186

173
134
133
194

502

Judges: Ros Lipp, Katrina Lau Guild

Fourcees

JS Leonardo
Lady's Honour RP
My Kingdom

San Valentino
Sparkling Galaxy

Spectacular I
TC Artistry
Vincini
Zanzipour

Andrea Baxter

Jayna Dinneen
Vanessa Everton
Mary Copeman
Taylor Yarndley

Julie Wylie-Parkinson

Harriet Redmond
TC Equestrian
TC Equestrian
Norling Family

NZ NATIONAL RIDING HORSE TITLE

Napier

Albany

Pirongia
Hamilton
Palmerston North
Otaki

Ashburton
Hautapu
Hautapu
Feilding

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livamol product

126
196
114
296
278
246
192
171

503

Judges: Ros Lipp, Fiona Smeaton

Amici Il

Ariostea

Booming
Distinction

River Park Andreas
To The Max

WPS Vavoom
Xfactor

Elizabeth Vincent
tessa newton
Philippa Whitaker
Fiona Honeyman
Greg Smith
Paula Glasgow
Duncan Norrie
Sue Reynolds

NZ NATIONAL SADDLE HUNTER TITLE

RD1 Wakefield
Napier

Upper Hutt
Auckland
Albany
Wanganui
Ashburton
Hastings

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livamol product

279
261
259
157
155
214
277
255
160
154
174

Avante Garde
Cheleken Oracle
DelLorean

El Capone
Eleventh Hour
Glentullock
Keep a Secret
King Of Hearts
Real Lladro
Ronnie biggs
Teodoro

Corey Miln

Kira Gilmour
Rachel Forrester
Kelly Sheely
Tania Simmons
Dorothy Lennard
Lauren Dolan
Amanda Fraser
Tina Sergeant-Boyce
Simone Walker
Harriet Redmond

Albany
Auckland
Wanganui
Rotorua
Dannevirke
Te Aroha
Dannevirke
OTANE - Hawkes Bay
Hastings
Drury
Ashburton
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LIVAMOL NZ National Title Challenge
Classes - Ponies (non HOY)

Sun, 17-Jan-16 - Ring 2 - 08:45 am

These classes kindly sponsored by LIVAMOL - International
Animal Health

Niemnanonal

Animal Health Products

e ENTRY in these CHAMPIONSHIP CLASSES is restricted to those combinations which
have entered and participated in at least two lead up classes during the 2015 show.

e One pony/one rider.

e Title Classes to be a 2 minute free workout, must show walk/trot/canter on both reins
and some lengthened Trot and Canter in all sections, workout must not exceed 2
minutes or will be stopped.

¢ Riders must finish with a halt in front of judges before leaving arena.

e Hunter ponies to include a gallop in their workout.

e Winners of each section to receive LIVAMOL product, a dress rug, sash, garland and
trophy. Sashes first to sixth.

Ring size 50x40m

510 NZ NATIONAL SHOW PONY TITLE UP TO 128CM

Judges: Therese Higgins, Jo Jefferson

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livermol product

298 Eastdale Diva Trey Cadwallader Auckland
301 Eastdale Holly Liam Murphy Pukekohe
123 Enchanted Bella Vujcich Pukeatua
107 Greenlee Moloney Georgie Wilson Taupo

264 Merivale Park Serenade Rose Harriet Laing Christchurch
105 Nala Nicholai's Holly Alan Windle Shannon
124 Willow Park China Blue Logan Vujcich Pukeatua
245 Woodrow Concord Paige Cromarty Wanganui
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511 NZ NATIONAL SHOW PONY TITLE OVER 128CM
AND UP TO 138CM

Judges: Therese Higgins, Melissa Jebson

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livermol product

122 Aschbrooke Bobby Dazzler Amy Vujcich Pukeatua
294 Leeara Park First Edition Trey Cadwallader Auckland
304 Linden Angels Song Emma Rose Pukekohe
166 Linden Fine Art Roach Family Cambridge
266 Nala Nicholais Windfall Paris Masterson Auckland
206 Royal Park Showtime Katelyn Mason Eketahuna
329 Tironui Small Fortune Jesika Cunningham Carterton

512 NZ NATIONAL SHOW PONY TITLE OVER 138CM & UP TO 148CM

Judges: Jo Jefferson, Melissa Jebson

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livermol product

314 Raptures Unforgettable Ashlee Barlow wanganui

265 Alpine Park Water Colours Paris Masterson Auckland

291 Beechcroft Martini Ella Hansen Hamliton

138 Brookfields Dreams Are Free Adrienne Waipukurau
vandenBerk

120 Edencourt Calandar Girl Kristen Wareham Feilding

272 Jubilee Kennsington Royal Lindsay Everton Pirongia

162 Jubilee Silver Wings Ashleigh Santo Napier

184 Kirralea Statesman Kendra Peart- Hamilton
Anderson

163 Maxwellton Tuesday Treasure Amy Sage Auckland

308 Tirohanga Touch Wood Brooke Bennett Te Awamutu

317 Woodlands Park Light O Day Rebecca Aplin Dannevirke

513 NZ NATIONAL SADDLE HUNTER PONY TITLE UP TO 128CM

Judges: Therese Higgins, Jo Jefferson

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livermol product

256 Fortification Scuse Me Alyssa Fox Carterton

125 Greenlee Maestro Bella Vujcich Pukeatua

306 KS Gin and Tonic KS Show Horses Havelock North
297 Nanteos Autumn Guardsman Trey Cadwallader Auckland

300 Roanoak Snowbird Liam Murphy Pukekohe

176 Sherwoods Mark 2 Ella Rankin Pahiatua

NZ National Horse & Pony Show 2016 Page | 80



514

NZ NATIONALSADDLE HUNTER PONY TITLE OVER 128CM
AND UP TO 138CM

Judges: Therese Higgins, Melissa Jebson

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livermol product

271
311
318
327
141
309
129
169

515

Judges: Jo Jefferson, Therese Higgins

Ashbrooke Bracken
Goldenwillow Monarch
GPS Deep Secret

Koroways Classics Legacy

Oaklanes Up The Tempo
Rune Hollow Indian Doll
Tuis Keepsake

Willowcroft Grand Mikardo

NZ NATIONAL SADDLE HUNTER PONY TITLE OVER 138CM
AND UP TO 148CM

Ashleigh Everton
mia beckett
Eden Annabell

Jesika Cunningham
Denby-Rose Tait
Jessie Bennett
Mikayla Trott
Roach Family

Pirongia

Warkworth Omaha

Drury

Cartertpm
Napier

Te Awamutu
Auckland
Cambridge

Winner to receive trophy, garland, dress rug and bucket of Livermol product

293
117
274
142
268
303
313
281
140
183

164

Ataahua Allure
Gangnam Style
Glenmoor Sam | Am

KS Heavenly Rose

KS Rose D'Or
Moonstone

Phoenician Poem

Sir Oakridge SF
Skibbereen Legacy
Willowmead Court Jester

Woodrow Delta

Kaia Patene
Samantha Wells
Lindsay Everton
Tait family

Paris Masterson
Emma Rose
Ashlee Barlow
Emma Dickons
Reegan Tarrant

Kendra Peart-
Anderson

Amy Sage

Wanganui
Hamilton
Pirongia
Napier
Auckland
Pukekohe
wanganui
Ashhurst
Waipukurau
Hamilton

Auckland
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Please support our sponsors!
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EQUINE INSIDE OUT esterner
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TuffRock . -l
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flax seed products “Leading the World in Equine Therapy”
New Zealand
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e e @ blue coconut
Also:

NZ HACK AND PONY COUNCIL
SIXTUS FAMILY TRUST
GERALDINE TRABER-LEITZ
LINTON TRANSPORT - NAPIER
TIC LTD (DAVE ELDER)
ROSEDENE PARK
FEILDTECH COMMUNICATIONS

MEGAN HAWKINS > P¥A 2= oy B NORTON LAW
7y SHOW SCENE
TP it Tl A QUALITY PRESENTATIONS
WHAND/LEAD RN 0065 & RACORY WS GREAT OUTDOOR LANDSCAPING CO LTD
PHIL CATALDO BLOODSTOCK

0275 235356
hawk@xtra.co.nz
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